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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 1:32.62 * Cincinnati11/17/2016

Keire, Wheeler, Deller, Gob

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.21Bearcats-OH

1) Gob, Katie H JR 2) Exton, Maddie M FR

3) Johnston, Abby M FR 4) Niehaus, Lindsey M SR

23.16 23.40 23.84 22.81

A2 1:33.34San Jose St-PC

1) Heng, Brittany R SR 2) Lehr, Taylor M SR

3) Loya, Antoinette M SO 4) McIntee, Katie M SO

23.03 23.24 23.58 23.49

A3 1:36.52Illinois St-IL

1) Tillotson, Katie L SO 2) Nichols, Jessica M SO

3) Balson, Kari A JR 4) Clark, Morgan FR

24.45 24.52 24.00 23.55

A4 1:36.84Indiana State-IN

1) Malmborg, Alex SO 2) Palvu Lewin, Marlene FR

3) Hansen, Kendall N SO 4) Borchers, Joelle I JR

24.06 24.00 24.43 24.35

A5 1:38.28LWC-KY

1) Macdonald, Jessica SO 2) Seitz, Bailey JR

3) Stephenson, Laura SR 4) Kessler, Alexis

24.73 25.68 24.71 23.16

B--- x1:33.88San Jose St-PC

1) Bushey, Brenna M JR 2) Heng, Gabby R SO

3) Fountain, Tori K SO 4) Spikes, Shona M FR

27.07 19.79 23.71 23.31

B--- x1:34.52Bearcats-OH

1) Wheeler, Michaela SO 2) Klafehn, Bailey R FR

3) Farrell, Claire M FR 4) Pikhartova, Monika A SR

23.61 23.88 23.30 23.73

B--- x1:38.19Illinois St-IL

1) Hill, Molly J JR 2) Reinholz, Alyssa M FR

3) Jensen, Brooke E FR 4) Balson, Casey JR

24.53 24.01 25.11 24.54

B--- x1:39.87Indiana State-IN

1) Hassan, Hena FR 2) Campbell, Cierra A SO

3) Marks, Martina JR 4) Price, Jacquie M SO

25.25 24.94 24.78 24.90

C--- x1:43.06Indiana State-IN

1) Christie, Taylor L SO 2) Boomershine, Emily G SO

3) Saez-Illobre, Blanca * SO 4) Schade, Megan T FR

26.75 25.20 25.99 25.12

B--- x1:47.20LWC-KY

1) Smock, Harlee JR 2) Phillips, Emma FR

3) Hahn, Sarah SO 4) Freeny, Caitlin JR

26.45 27.21 26.96 26.58

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 1:21.44 * Carson-Newman11/17/2016

Goss, Hughes, Mackevicius, Schechter

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:22.78Bearcats-OH

1) Crew, Justin C JR 2) Hammond, Ryan K FR

3) Fortman, Alex J SO 4) Kabelka, Hans H FR

20.96 20.52 20.24 21.06

A2 1:27.70LWC-KY

1) Mueller, Jonas SR 2) Patzer, Zac SR

3) Paetzold, Clemens JR 4) Prado de Lima, Jose SR

22.38 22.08 21.78 21.46

B--- x1:25.81Bearcats-OH

1) Quarin, Chris M SO 2) Watson, Jared C FR

3) Oland, Remington R FR 4) Satre, Jon M SR

21.66 21.61 21.30 21.24

B--- x1:32.14LWC-KY

1) Krause, Hayden FR 2) Vanwinkle, Alex JR

3) Pavala, Paul FR 4) Peck, Michael SO

23.08 23.52 22.70 22.84

 
Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:48.37 * Rocky Laabs11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 4:49.44Laabs, Rocky A

26.74 28.52 28.89 29.08

29.04 29.45 29.39 29.55

29.72 29.06

Bearcats-OH SR2 4:53.46Wanasek, Sara E

26.76 28.96 29.45 29.72

29.60 29.86 30.04 30.01

29.85 29.21

Bearcats-OH SR3 4:55.64King, Sydney M

26.16 28.70 29.51 29.86

30.12 29.99 30.26 30.46

30.46 30.12

Bearcats-OH JR4 4:57.36Obando, Natalie M

27.27 29.05 29.40 29.66

29.93 30.34 30.60 30.74

30.49 29.88

Bearcats-OH JR5 4:59.14Sheehan, Caroline C

27.13 29.14 29.36 29.59

29.95 30.11 30.67 31.04

31.40 30.75

San Jose St-PC SO6 4:59.40Wayman, Erin C

27.00 29.59 30.21 30.30

30.53 30.46 30.80 30.74

30.20 29.57

Bearcats-OH FR7 4:59.49Qualls, Katie E

27.67 29.57 30.24 30.21

30.24 30.25 30.40 30.31

30.60 30.00

Bearcats-OH SO8 5:02.85Johnston, Laura A

27.35 29.35 30.04 30.79

30.92 31.09 31.16 31.07

31.10 29.98

B - Final
Illinois St-IL FR9 5:03.64Rosser, Morgan E

28.64 30.41 30.67 30.72

30.83 30.73 30.93 30.88

30.62 29.21

Illinois St-IL JR10 5:06.35Rubocki, Savannah R

28.26 30.54 30.69 30.85

31.08 31.42 31.29 31.34

30.90 29.98
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B - Final ...   (Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

San Jose St-PC SO11 5:06.49McIntee, Katie M

27.90 30.30 31.08 31.11

31.21 31.14 31.34 31.13

31.50 29.78

San Jose St-PC SO12 5:07.55Dodd, Jamie N

28.54 31.16 31.01 30.95

31.10 31.10 31.20 30.98

30.95 30.56

Indiana State-IN SO13 5:10.83Campbell, Cierra A

29.03 31.45 31.47 31.39

31.42 31.52 31.42 31.36

31.21 30.56

San Jose St-PC SO14 5:12.98Logan, Gillian N

28.31 31.03 31.76 31.42

31.71 31.86 31.75 31.90

31.87 31.37

Illinois St-IL SO15 5:14.40Hardewig, Lexie C

28.62 31.29 31.52 31.79

31.67 31.92 31.91 32.05

32.21 31.42

Illinois St-IL SR16 5:16.21Everest, Jillena A

29.05 31.30 31.34 31.40

31.72 31.92 32.34 32.63

32.74 31.77

C - Final
Illinois St-IL FR17 5:12.97Peterson, Jordan E

28.91 31.15 31.28 31.60

31.79 31.44 31.65 31.79

31.95 31.41

Indiana State-IN FR18 5:15.99Kritikou, Vivian

29.49 32.09 32.41 32.46

31.98 31.92 31.84 31.46

31.85 30.49

Indiana State-IN SO19 5:17.50Price, Jacquie M

29.35 32.21 32.48 32.44

32.51 32.14 31.75 31.67

31.62 31.33

Indiana State-IN SO20 5:24.02Peskin, Elisabeth A

30.02 32.08 32.53 32.70

32.81 32.98 33.16 33.10

33.10 31.54

Illinois St-IL SO21 5:24.13Rymer, Rachel J

29.62 32.14 32.73 32.97

32.64 32.60 33.02 33.11

32.89 32.41

Illinois St-IL JR22 5:25.31Crook, Kirstie L

28.78 31.42 32.12 32.51

32.76 33.37 33.62 33.92

34.07 32.74

Indiana State-IN FR23 5:25.40Brand, Madison G

29.45 32.60 33.14 33.14

33.15 33.03 33.31 33.30

33.16 31.12

LWC-KY FR24 5:33.39Phillips, Emma

29.94 32.73 33.15 33.47

33.85 34.19 34.32 34.22

34.24 33.28

 
Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:48.37 * Rocky Laabs11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SR1 4:53.60King, Sydney M

26.24 28.79 29.72 29.80

29.60 29.68 30.01 29.88

30.34 29.54

Bearcats-OH SO2 4:53.90Laabs, Rocky A

27.05 28.69 29.01 29.21

29.90 29.71 30.13 30.20

30.28 29.72

Bearcats-OH SR3 4:56.58Wanasek, Sara E

26.80 28.95 29.60 30.02

30.22 30.09 30.30 30.36

30.35 29.89

Bearcats-OH JR4 4:58.69Obando, Natalie M

27.39 29.44 29.62 29.88

30.00 30.18 30.34 30.63

30.87 30.34

Bearcats-OH SO5 5:00.93Johnston, Laura A

27.55 29.59 30.11 30.21

30.56 30.56 30.72 30.96

30.76 29.91

Bearcats-OH JR6 5:01.19Sheehan, Caroline C

27.27 29.33 29.57 29.88

30.11 30.19 30.66 31.19

31.52 31.47

San Jose St-PC SO7 5:02.09Wayman, Erin C

27.35 29.62 30.18 30.60

30.55 30.67 30.90 30.96

31.00 30.26

Bearcats-OH FR8 5:02.36Qualls, Katie E

28.11 30.35 30.66 30.61

30.73 30.45 30.59 30.62

30.71 29.53

San Jose St-PC SO9 5:05.46McIntee, Katie M

26.78 30.02 30.70 30.97

30.39 31.03 31.06 31.73

31.91 30.87

Illinois St-IL JR10 5:07.28Rubocki, Savannah R

27.74 30.00 30.32 31.03

31.09 31.48 31.43 31.71

31.64 30.84

Illinois St-IL FR11 5:08.54Rosser, Morgan E

27.81 30.14 30.57 30.96

31.14 31.70 31.85 31.95

31.75 30.67

San Jose St-PC SO12 5:11.29Dodd, Jamie N

28.41 30.98 31.36 31.01

31.44 31.53 31.66 31.75

31.74 31.41
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Illinois St-IL SR13 5:13.84Everest, Jillena A

28.72 31.36 31.40 31.68

31.65 31.62 31.98 32.11

31.90 31.42

Illinois St-IL SO14 5:14.30Hardewig, Lexie C

Indiana State-IN SO15 5:14.76Campbell, Cierra A

San Jose St-PC SO16 5:15.19Logan, Gillian N

28.05 30.36 31.06 31.84

31.80 32.05 32.62 32.33

32.80 32.28

Illinois St-IL FR17 5:15.65Peterson, Jordan E

Indiana State-IN SO18 5:17.24Price, Jacquie M

28.59 31.55 31.50 31.69

31.83 31.97 32.37 32.63

32.75 32.36

Indiana State-IN FR19 5:18.59Kritikou, Vivian

30.48 33.03 29.55

32.49 32.68

32.28 32.25 31.06

Indiana State-IN FR20 5:23.06Brand, Madison G

28.63 31.93 32.66 33.26

32.87 32.82 33.03 33.07

32.49 32.30

Illinois St-IL SO21 5:27.27Rymer, Rachel J

28.50 31.13 32.16 32.71

33.35 33.55 33.97 34.11

34.08 33.71

Illinois St-IL JR22 5:27.35Crook, Kirstie L

29.07 31.26 32.26 33.09

33.21 33.58 33.73 33.89

34.03 33.23

Indiana State-IN SO23 5:31.19Peskin, Elisabeth A

29.51 32.26 33.12 33.31

33.75 34.22 34.06 34.24

33.92 32.80

LWC-KY FR24 5:34.01Phillips, Emma

29.73 32.57 33.49 33.72

33.84 33.92 34.29 34.44

34.43 33.58

LWC-KY FR25 5:54.75Russo, Hailey

29.39 31.50 37.69

36.01 36.36

37.34 37.36 36.62

San Jose St-PC FR--- X5:09.08Collard, Adie A

31.42

31.20 30.79 31.65 32.01

30.96

 
Event 4  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:23.24 * Chris Bready11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 4:23.82Bready, Chris M

24.24 25.76 26.44 27.18

26.92 26.99 27.05 26.91

26.51 25.82

Bearcats-OH SO2 4:24.02Selmanovic, Din

24.07 26.18 26.32 26.74

26.89 27.05 26.88 26.97

26.97 25.95

Bearcats-OH JR3 4:33.03Crew, Justin C

24.65 26.64 27.26 27.69

27.67 28.13 28.09 28.03

27.88 26.99

Bearcats-OH SO4 4:34.57Epsly, George E

24.77 27.00 27.31 27.53

27.96 27.89 28.09 28.29

28.11 27.62

Bearcats-OH SO5 4:35.97Jones, Tyler M

24.71 26.68 27.28 27.96

28.22 28.36 28.48 28.50

28.44 27.34

Bearcats-OH SR6 4:43.14Satre, Jon M

25.15 27.58 28.41 28.66

28.86 28.97 28.89 29.16

29.07 28.39

LWC-KY SR7 4:48.15Prado de Lima, Jose

24.93 27.93 28.66 29.01

29.12 29.26 29.91 29.97

30.03 29.33

LWC-KY FR8 4:49.09Pavala, Paul

25.15 28.08 28.73 29.12

29.59 29.54 29.56 30.11

30.04 29.17

B - Final
LWC-KY SO9 4:49.18Peck, Michael

25.31 28.39 29.00 29.25

28.99 29.18 29.58 29.85

30.05 29.58

LWC-KY JR10 4:55.32Griego, Manuel

25.07 27.84 29.17 29.30

29.38 30.01 30.40 31.14

31.79 31.22

LWC-KY JR11 5:11.00Vanwinkle, Alex

26.57 29.31 30.62 31.26

31.94 32.32 32.22 32.44

32.71 31.61



UC Campus Recreation Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:14 PM  11/18/2017  Page 4

2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results
 
Event 4  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:23.24 * Chris Bready11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SR1 4:26.84Bready, Chris M

24.20 26.08 26.86 27.20

27.33 27.35 27.39 27.43

26.81 26.19

Bearcats-OH SO2 4:26.92Selmanovic, Din

23.77 25.96 26.44 26.88

27.00 27.15 27.41 27.30

27.69 27.32

Bearcats-OH JR3 4:31.22Crew, Justin C

24.48 26.90 27.47 27.56

27.45 27.43 27.48 27.63

27.60 27.22

Bearcats-OH SO4 4:37.65Jones, Tyler M

25.21 27.26 27.89 28.08

28.35 28.47 28.33 28.17

28.32 27.57

Bearcats-OH SO5 4:43.17Epsly, George E

Bearcats-OH SR6 4:43.92Satre, Jon M

25.06 27.69 28.11 28.42

28.78 28.84 29.01 29.29

29.44 29.28

LWC-KY SR7 4:45.35Prado de Lima, Jose

25.15 28.00 28.57 28.72

28.81 28.89 29.07 29.48

29.61 29.05

LWC-KY FR8 4:53.74Pavala, Paul

25.23 28.15 29.20 29.46

30.19 30.10 30.21 30.47

30.71 30.02

LWC-KY JR9 4:56.24Griego, Manuel

25.69 27.95 29.13 29.82

30.05 30.05 30.48 30.65

31.45 30.97

LWC-KY SO10 4:57.74Peck, Michael

24.87 27.78 28.94 29.63

30.19 30.73 31.44 31.50

31.99 30.67

LWC-KY JR11 5:14.25Vanwinkle, Alex

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:00.77 * Jacqueline Keire11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 2:02.78Wheeler, Michaela

26.49 31.16 36.66 28.47

Bearcats-OH SR2 2:04.18Wheatley, Samantha l

26.56 31.09 37.45 29.08

San Jose St-PC SR3 2:04.33Lehr, Taylor M

26.68 30.91 37.80 28.94

Bearcats-OH JR4 2:04.82Gob, Katie H

26.37 31.68 37.48 29.29

Illinois St-IL SR5 2:05.88Licking, Karley K

27.81 32.43 36.13 29.51

San Jose St-PC SO6 2:06.15Hanf, Kate R

27.48 33.17 36.34 29.16

Illinois St-IL SO7 2:07.03Keck, Jensen S

27.61 34.24 34.79 30.39

San Jose St-PC SO8 2:08.19Lloyd, Jenna L

27.53 32.95 36.77 30.94

B - Final
San Jose St-PC SO9 2:05.83Auva'A, Lani L

26.81 31.45 38.07 29.50

Bearcats-OH JR10 2:06.04Sopapong, Dee

26.92 32.50 36.60 30.02

Illinois St-IL SR11 2:06.34Holm, Rachel L

27.48 32.83 36.33 29.70

Bearcats-OH SR12 2:08.18Herbert, Kennedy M

27.70 33.26 36.42 30.80

Bearcats-OH SO13 2:08.20Wall, Alexandra G

27.30 31.86 39.20 29.84

Bearcats-OH FR14 2:09.04Hunt, Victoria M

27.31 34.16 35.52 32.05

Indiana State-IN SO15 2:09.70Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

29.02 31.68 37.71 31.29

LWC-KY SO16 2:10.58Macdonald, Jessica

27.94 32.70 38.90 31.04

C - Final
Indiana State-IN FR17 2:09.50Schade, Megan T

27.32 33.21 37.85 31.12

Bearcats-OH FR18 2:09.54Seibert, Grace E

28.60 33.32 36.54 31.08

Illinois St-IL SR19 2:09.58Swanson, Alyssa M

27.85 33.34 38.17 30.22

Bearcats-OH FR20 2:10.71Reis, Kelley M

27.73 31.97 40.34 30.67

Indiana State-IN JR21 2:10.87Marks, Martina

27.95 35.16 38.11 29.65

San Jose St-PC SO22 2:11.68Logan, Gillian N

28.78 34.22 38.16 30.52

Illinois St-IL JR23 2:12.11Pratl, Elyse E

28.32 34.42 37.38 31.99

Indiana State-IN FR24 2:16.43Tepe, Kerry A

29.73 35.07 39.04 32.59

D - Final
Indiana State-IN SO25 2:16.90Minatra, Katherine A

28.52 32.85 43.28 32.25

Indiana State-IN SO26 2:18.95Ratliff, Emily E

30.31 36.83 38.70 33.11

Indiana State-IN SO27 2:19.55Engstrom, Allie C

31.36 33.74 41.86 32.59

Indiana State-IN FR28 2:20.10Gramlich, Jordan M

29.30 37.12 39.90 33.78

LWC-KY SO29 2:21.93Hahn, Sarah

30.47 34.91 42.63 33.92

LWC-KY JR30 2:24.70Freeny, Caitlin

31.25 39.90 39.79 33.76



UC Campus Recreation Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:14 PM  11/18/2017  Page 5

2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017
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Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:00.77 * Jacqueline Keire11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 2:03.05Wheeler, Michaela

26.58 31.00 36.75 28.72

San Jose St-PC SR2 2:05.18Lehr, Taylor M

26.58 31.59 38.05 28.96

Bearcats-OH JR3 2:06.10Gob, Katie H

San Jose St-PC SO4 2:06.16Hanf, Kate R

Illinois St-IL SO5 2:06.18Keck, Jensen S

27.64 34.03 34.17 30.34

Illinois St-IL SR6 2:06.20Licking, Karley K

27.76 31.70 36.63 30.11

Bearcats-OH SR7 2:06.27Wheatley, Samantha l

26.97 31.64 38.11 29.55

San Jose St-PC SO8 2:07.39Lloyd, Jenna L

Indiana State-IN SO9 2:07.58Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

28.75 31.00 37.21 30.62

Illinois St-IL SR10 2:07.77Holm, Rachel L

27.20 32.84 37.17 30.56

Bearcats-OH JR11 2:07.91Sopapong, Dee

27.63 33.23 36.62 30.43

Bearcats-OH FR12 2:08.40Hunt, Victoria M

26.92 32.52 35.92 33.04

San Jose St-PC SO13 2:08.67Auva'A, Lani L

27.07 31.82 39.62 30.16

Bearcats-OH SR14 2:09.06Herbert, Kennedy M

28.68 33.59 36.47 30.32

Bearcats-OH SO15 2:10.29Wall, Alexandra G

27.79 32.80 40.36 29.34

LWC-KY SO16 2:11.08Macdonald, Jessica

27.96 32.57 39.36 31.19

Illinois St-IL SR17 2:11.11Swanson, Alyssa M

27.45 33.64 38.68 31.34

Bearcats-OH FR18 2:11.75Reis, Kelley M

Indiana State-IN FR19 2:11.93Schade, Megan T

27.93 33.75 38.25 32.00

Illinois St-IL JR20 2:12.70Pratl, Elyse E

27.84 34.44 37.66 32.76

San Jose St-PC SO21 2:13.62Logan, Gillian N

28.97 34.95 38.75 30.95

Indiana State-IN JR22 2:14.12Marks, Martina

28.66 35.52 39.27 30.67

Bearcats-OH FR23 2:14.65Seibert, Grace E

29.68 34.49 38.21 32.27

Indiana State-IN FR24 2:18.13Tepe, Kerry A

30.18 35.35 39.14 33.46

Indiana State-IN SO25 2:19.83Minatra, Katherine A

29.44 33.81 44.78 31.80

LWC-KY SO26 2:20.42Hahn, Sarah

30.66 34.62 41.62 33.52

Indiana State-IN FR27 2:20.81Gramlich, Jordan M

28.98 36.45 41.70 33.68

Indiana State-IN SO28 2:20.91Ratliff, Emily E

31.10 37.60 38.67 33.54

Indiana State-IN SO29 2:21.90Engstrom, Allie C

32.18 33.84 42.51 33.37

LWC-KY JR30 2:23.82Freeny, Caitlin

30.82 38.36 39.87 34.77

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:47.90 * Dom J Polling11/16/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR1 1:47.90*Polling, Dom J

23.82 27.90 30.18 26.00

Bearcats-OH SR2 1:50.39DePietro, Ryan P

23.75 28.76 31.39 26.49

Bearcats-OH SO3 1:52.05Jonas, Nate M

24.39 28.62 31.30 27.74

Bearcats-OH SO4 1:52.97Graves, Macon H

24.39 29.33 32.29 26.96

Bearcats-OH FR5 1:53.32Sharp, Nick R

24.60 27.32 34.38 27.02

Bearcats-OH FR6 1:53.82Oland, Remington R

24.98 27.84 35.13 25.87

Bearcats-OH FR7 1:54.09Baecker, Zach J

25.12 30.23 31.80 26.94

LWC-KY JR8 1:55.59Paetzold, Clemens

24.75 28.51 34.25 28.08

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SO9 1:54.32Quarin, Chris M

24.70 29.68 32.81 27.13

LWC-KY SR10 1:59.91Mueller, Jonas

25.48 32.40 33.21 28.82

LWC-KY FR11 2:00.89Pavala, Paul

25.65 30.42 37.52 27.30

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:47.90 * Dom J Polling11/16/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH FR1 1:49.09Polling, Dom J

23.85 28.38 30.43 26.43

Bearcats-OH SR2 1:51.17DePietro, Ryan P

23.97 28.76 31.89 26.55

Bearcats-OH SO3 1:52.13Jonas, Nate M

24.63 29.35 30.89 27.26

Bearcats-OH FR4 1:53.33Sharp, Nick R

24.76 27.69 34.46 26.42

Bearcats-OH FR5 1:53.58Baecker, Zach J

24.67 29.30 31.75 27.86

Bearcats-OH FR6 1:53.96Oland, Remington R

24.46 28.85 33.86 26.79

Bearcats-OH SO7 1:54.47Graves, Macon H

24.87 29.69 32.45 27.46

LWC-KY JR8 1:55.98Paetzold, Clemens

25.18 28.77 34.18 27.85

Bearcats-OH SO9 1:56.94Quarin, Chris M

24.63 31.09 32.94 28.28

LWC-KY FR10 2:00.80Pavala, Paul

LWC-KY SR11 2:01.95Mueller, Jonas
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Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 22.28 * Jacqueline Keire11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 23.05Niehaus, Lindsey M

San Jose St-PC SR2 23.13Heng, Brittany R

Bearcats-OH FR3 23.47Exton, Maddie M

San Jose St-PC SO4 23.59Loya, Antoinette M

San Jose St-PC SR5 23.67Humel, Coco V

LWC-KY6 23.70Kessler, Alexis

San Jose St-PC SO7 23.95McIntee, Katie M

San Jose St-PC SR8 24.18Lehr, Taylor M

B - Final
San Jose St-PC SO9 23.59Heng, Gabby R

Bearcats-OH FR10 23.81Johnston, Abby M

Indiana State-IN SO11 23.85Malmborg, Alex

San Jose St-PC SO12 23.96Fountain, Tori K

Illinois St-IL SO13 24.00Tillotson, Katie L

Illinois St-IL FR14 24.07Clark, Morgan

Bearcats-OH FR*15 24.09Klafehn, Bailey R

Bearcats-OH FR*15 24.09Farrell, Claire M

C - Final
Bearcats-OH SR17 24.17Pikhartova, Monika A

Illinois St-IL SO18 24.19Nichols, Jessica M

San Jose St-PC FR19 24.20Spikes, Shona M

San Jose St-PC FR20 24.21Grimes, Maddy E

San Jose St-PC JR21 24.45Guy, Kendal L

Illinois St-IL JR22 24.50Balson, Kari A

Indiana State-IN FR23 24.57Palvu Lewin, Marlene

Indiana State-IN JR24 24.85Borchers, Joelle I

D - Final
Bearcats-OH SO25 24.09Palomo, Simone

San Jose St-PC FR26 24.22Collard, Adie A

LWC-KY SR27 24.40Stephenson, Laura

San Jose St-PC FR28 24.48Slivkoff, Katrina B

Illinois St-IL JR29 24.49Hill, Molly J

Bearcats-OH JR30 24.61Perretta, Carlie E

Illinois St-IL FR31 24.81Reinholz, Alyssa M

Indiana State-IN SO32 24.95Hansen, Kendall N

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 22.28 * Jacqueline Keire11/17/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Jose St-PC SR1 23.09Heng, Brittany R

Bearcats-OH SR2 23.27Niehaus, Lindsey M

Bearcats-OH FR3 23.44Exton, Maddie M

San Jose St-PC SR4 23.56Lehr, Taylor M

San Jose St-PC SO5 23.71Loya, Antoinette M

San Jose St-PC SR6 23.72Humel, Coco V

LWC-KY7 23.75Kessler, Alexis

San Jose St-PC SO8 23.82McIntee, Katie M

San Jose St-PC SO9 23.83Heng, Gabby R

Bearcats-OH FR10 23.94Johnston, Abby M

San Jose St-PC JR11 24.06Bushey, Brenna M

San Jose St-PC SO12 24.08Fountain, Tori K

Illinois St-IL SO13 24.11Tillotson, Katie L

Bearcats-OH FR14 24.13Klafehn, Bailey R

Indiana State-IN SO15 24.14Malmborg, Alex

Illinois St-IL FR16 24.19Clark, Morgan

Bearcats-OH FR17 24.20Farrell, Claire M

Bearcats-OH SR18 24.23Pikhartova, Monika A

San Jose St-PC FR19 24.25Spikes, Shona M

San Jose St-PC FR20 24.31Grimes, Maddy E

San Jose St-PC JR21 24.36Guy, Kendal L

Illinois St-IL SO22 24.42Nichols, Jessica M

Indiana State-IN FR23 24.54Palvu Lewin, Marlene

Indiana State-IN JR24 24.55Borchers, Joelle I

Illinois St-IL JR25 24.56Balson, Kari A

Bearcats-OH JR26 24.58Perretta, Carlie E

San Jose St-PC FR27 24.59Collard, Adie A

San Jose St-PC FR28 24.67Slivkoff, Katrina B

Bearcats-OH SO29 24.68Palomo, Simone

Indiana State-IN SO30 24.69Hansen, Kendall N

Illinois St-IL JR*31 24.70Hill, Molly J

LWC-KY SR*31 24.70Stephenson, Laura

Bearcats-OH JR*31 24.70Kidron, Tal

Swim-Off Required

Illinois St-IL FR34 24.86Reinholz, Alyssa M

Illinois St-IL JR35 25.02Balson, Casey

San Jose St-PC SO36 25.16Nisson, Jacqueline I

Illinois St-IL FR37 25.17Jensen, Brooke E

LWC-KY SO38 25.20Macdonald, Jessica

San Jose St-PC SO39 25.27Schmidt, Maleah R

Indiana State-IN FR40 25.34Hassan, Hena

Indiana State-IN SO41 25.53Boomershine, Emily G

LWC-KY JR42 25.54Seitz, Bailey

Indiana State-IN SO43 26.07Christie, Taylor L

LWC-KY JR44 26.54Smock, Harlee

Indiana State-IN SO45 26.57Kostka, Mykenzie L

Bearcats-OH SO--- X24.02Wheeler, Michaela

Bearcats-OH FR--- X24.53Reis, Kelley M

Bearcats-OH SO--- X25.34Wall, Alexandra G

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 19.73 * Josh Schneider2/6/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 20.86Fortman, Alex J

Bearcats-OH FR2 21.17Kabelka, Hans H

Bearcats-OH JR3 21.31Hostoffer, Zach T

Bearcats-OH FR4 21.37Hammond, Ryan K

LWC-KY SR5 21.70Patzer, Zac

Bearcats-OH FR6 21.94Watson, Jared C

Bearcats-OH SO7 22.56Graves, Macon H

LWC-KY SR8 27.29Mueller, Jonas

B - Final
LWC-KY SR9 22.99Setzer, Gage

LWC-KY FR10 23.07Krause, Hayden

LWC-KY SO11 25.67Glish, Tyler
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results
 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 19.73 * Josh Schneider2/6/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 20.89Fortman, Alex J

Bearcats-OH FR2 21.22Hammond, Ryan K

Bearcats-OH FR3 21.24Kabelka, Hans H

Bearcats-OH JR4 21.44Hostoffer, Zach T

LWC-KY SR5 22.04Patzer, Zac

Bearcats-OH FR6 22.07Watson, Jared C

Bearcats-OH SO7 22.59Graves, Macon H

LWC-KY SR8 23.02Mueller, Jonas

LWC-KY FR9 23.25Krause, Hayden

LWC-KY SR10 23.39Setzer, Gage

LWC-KY SO11 25.05Glish, Tyler

 
Event 9  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 3:42.35 * San Jose State University11/16/2017

C Humel, S Spikes, B Bushey, B Heng

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.35*San Jose St-PC

1) Humel, Coco V SR 2) Spikes, Shona M FR

3) Bushey, Brenna M JR 4) Heng, Brittany R SR

25.80 53.48 28.96 1:04.48

24.15 53.16 23.89 51.23

A2 3:43.00Bearcats-OH

1) Niehaus, Lindsey M SR 2) Herbert, Kennedy M SR

3) Palomo, Simone SO 4) Exton, Maddie M FR

26.64 55.55 29.20 1:02.45

26.46 54.78 23.92 50.22

A3 3:49.71Illinois St-IL

1) Licking, Karley K SR 2) Keck, Jensen S SO

3) Holm, Rachel L SR 4) Tillotson, Katie L SO

28.36 57.64 28.90 1:02.06

26.63 57.04 25.17 52.97

A4 3:57.75Indiana State-IN

1) Hansen, Kendall N SO 2) Saez-Illobre, Blanca * SO

3) Price, Jacquie M SO 4) Borchers, Joelle I JR

27.84 56.97 31.48 1:07.78

27.20 59.01 25.36 53.99

A5 4:02.90LWC-KY

1) Seitz, Bailey JR 2) Macdonald, Jessica SO

3) Stephenson, Laura SR 4) Kessler, Alexis

30.91 1:03.46 31.07 1:07.84

28.07 1:00.33 24.13 51.27

B--- x3:47.60San Jose St-PC

1) Grimes, Maddy E FR 2) Lloyd, Jenna L SO

3) Auva'A, Lani L SO 4) Lehr, Taylor M SR

27.73 56.63 29.34 1:03.09

26.11 56.02 24.34 51.86

C--- x3:51.82Bearcats-OH

1) Reis, Kelley M FR 2) Seibert, Grace E FR

3) Hunt, Victoria M FR 4) Wanasek, Sara E SR

28.31 58.18 30.00 1:03.56

27.10 57.98 24.90 52.10

B--- x3:52.17Bearcats-OH

1) Obando, Natalie M JR 2) Perretta, Carlie E JR

3) Qualls, Katie E FR 4) King, Sydney M SR

28.06 57.54 15.63 1:05.68

27.27 57.47 24.60 51.48

B--- x3:54.32Illinois St-IL

1) Hill, Molly J JR 2) Everest, Janise S SO

3) Swanson, Alyssa M SR 4) Balson, Kari A JR

28.69 58.76 29.62 1:04.69

27.26 58.49 25.04 52.38

C--- x3:58.16Illinois St-IL

1) Shewchuk, Abigail FR 2) Pratl, Elyse E JR

3) Nichols, Jessica M SO 4) Reinholz, Alyssa M FR

28.17 58.34 30.37 1:06.10

27.60 59.35 24.93 54.37

B--- x4:02.59Indiana State-IN

1) Boomershine, Emily G SO 2) Tepe, Kerry A FR

3) Schade, Megan T FR 4) Malmborg, Alex SO

28.96 59.50 32.62 1:10.15

27.16 58.72 25.79 54.22

C--- x4:07.50Indiana State-IN

1) Palvu Lewin, Marlene FR 2) Ratliff, Emily E SO

3) Campbell, Cierra A SO 4) Hassan, Hena FR

29.33 59.75 34.05 1:13.23

28.06 59.92 25.80 54.60

B--- x4:24.80LWC-KY

1) Hahn, Sarah SO 2) Freeny, Caitlin JR

3) Russo, Hailey FR 4) Smock, Harlee JR

31.68 1:04.97 33.25 1:12.52

31.67 1:10.67 26.95 56.64

 
Event 10  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 3:17.27 * Cincinnati11/17/2016

McDonald, Corsini, Mataxas, Davis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:20.57Bearcats-OH

1) Polling, Dom J FR 2) Hostoffer, Zach T JR

3) Epsly, George E SO 4) Fortman, Alex J SO

25.07 51.05 24.66 54.13

23.53 50.44 21.37 44.95

A2 3:32.46LWC-KY

1) Paetzold, Clemens JR 2) Mueller, Jonas SR

3) Prado de Lima, Jose SR 4) Patzer, Zac SR

26.38 53.76 27.09 57.97

23.83 52.55 22.70 48.18

B--- x3:25.38Bearcats-OH

1) Sharp, Nick R FR 2) Baecker, Zach J FR

3) DePietro, Ryan P SR 4) Hammond, Ryan K FR

24.99 51.62 26.07 56.34

23.15 50.56 21.93 46.86

B--- x3:41.77LWC-KY

1) Pavala, Paul FR 2) Krause, Hayden FR

3) Peck, Michael SO 4) Vanwinkle, Alex JR

26.20 53.95 27.36 59.42

25.09 56.60 24.81 51.80
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Event 11  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:41.64 * San Jose State University11/17/2017

C Humel, J Lloyd, B Bushey, B Heng

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.64*San Jose St-PC

1) Humel, Coco V SR 2) Lloyd, Jenna L SO

3) Bushey, Brenna M JR 4) Heng, Brittany R SR

25.43 29.61 23.88 22.72

A2 1:43.78Bearcats-OH

1) Niehaus, Lindsey M SR 2) Herbert, Kennedy M SR

3) Palomo, Simone SO 4) Wheeler, Michaela SO

25.72 23.01

A3 1:45.59Illinois St-IL

1) Licking, Karley K SR 2) Keck, Jensen S SO

3) Holm, Rachel L SR 4) Tillotson, Katie L SO

27.30 28.63 25.80 23.86

A4 1:48.06Indiana State-IN

1) Hansen, Kendall N SO 2) Schade, Megan T FR

3) Price, Jacquie M SO 4) Malmborg, Alex SO

27.51 31.06 26.14 23.35

A5 1:49.61LWC-KY

1) Seitz, Bailey JR 2) Macdonald, Jessica SO

3) Stephenson, Laura SR 4) Kessler, Alexis

29.84 30.98 25.62 23.17

B--- x1:43.21San Jose St-PC

1) Grimes, Maddy E FR 2) Spikes, Shona M FR

3) Auva'A, Lani L SO 4) Lehr, Taylor M SR

26.70 28.39 24.98 23.14

B--- x1:44.71Bearcats-OH

1) Obando, Natalie M JR 2) Pikhartova, Monika A SR

3) Johnston, Abby M FR 4) Farrell, Claire M FR

27.34 28.64 25.46 23.27

C--- x1:46.56Bearcats-OH

1) Reis, Kelley M FR 2) Seibert, Grace E FR

3) Hunt, Victoria M FR 4) Perretta, Carlie E JR

27.32 29.26 26.09 23.89

B--- x1:46.85Illinois St-IL

1) Clark, Morgan FR 2) Everest, Janise S SO

3) Swanson, Alyssa M SR 4) Balson, Kari A JR

27.06 29.71 25.80 24.28

C--- x1:49.05Illinois St-IL

1) Hill, Molly J JR 2) Pratl, Elyse E JR

3) Nichols, Jessica M SO 4) Reinholz, Alyssa M FR

27.68 30.55 26.86 23.96

D--- x1:49.16Illinois St-IL

1) Shewchuk, Abigail FR 2) Everest, Jillena A SR

3) Rymer, Rachel J SO 4) Balson, Casey JR

27.73 24.27

B--- x1:51.62Indiana State-IN

1) Boomershine, Emily G SO 2) Marks, Martina JR

3) Campbell, Cierra A SO 4) Borchers, Joelle I JR

29.09 31.51 26.87 24.15

C--- x1:52.83Indiana State-IN

1) Palvu Lewin, Marlene FR 2) Tepe, Kerry A FR

3) Gramlich, Jordan M FR 4) Hassan, Hena FR

28.18 31.62 28.25 24.78

B--- x2:00.33LWC-KY

1) Hahn, Sarah SO 2) Freeny, Caitlin JR

3) Phillips, Emma FR 4) Smock, Harlee JR

30.27 32.84 30.76 26.46

 
Event 12  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:29.57 * Cincinnati11/18/2016

Holder, Corsini, Mataxas, Davis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.68LWC-KY

1) Paetzold, Clemens JR 2) Mueller, Jonas SR

3) Prado de Lima, Jose SR 4) Patzer, Zac SR

24.27 26.89 22.98 21.54

B--- x1:33.06Bearcats-OH

1) Sharp, Nick R FR 2) Graves, Macon H SO

3) Quarin, Chris M SO 4) Baecker, Zach J FR

23.84 26.09 22.27 20.86

B--- x1:40.08LWC-KY

1) Pavala, Paul FR 2) Krause, Hayden FR

3) Peck, Michael SO 4) Setzer, Gage SR

25.09 26.86 25.05 23.08

A--- DQBearcats-OH

1) Oland, Remington R FR 2) Hostoffer, Zach T JR

3) Epsly, George E SO 4) Hammond, Ryan K FR

24.13 24.85 22.43 20.73

 
Event 13  Women 400 Yard IM

Pool: 4:15.30 * Lindsey Clary1/13/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 4:25.00Wheatley, Samantha l

27.47 31.12 33.60 33.46

39.49 40.51 30.06 29.29

Illinois St-IL JR2 4:26.34Rubocki, Savannah R

28.62 31.91 34.13 33.65

38.40 39.09 30.96 29.58

Indiana State-IN SO3 4:26.56Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

28.64 33.72 33.54 32.99

38.64 37.67 30.22 31.14

Bearcats-OH JR4 4:28.15Sopapong, Dee

27.98 32.60 36.64 35.19

36.92 36.61 31.41 30.80

Bearcats-OH FR5 4:29.02Qualls, Katie E

27.92 31.69 35.63 35.32

38.60 38.98 31.26 29.62

Bearcats-OH JR6 4:32.28Sheehan, Caroline C

27.85 32.02 34.23 34.91

39.37 40.16 31.83 31.91

San Jose St-PC SO7 4:33.89Logan, Gillian N

29.57 33.24 35.29 34.94

38.84 39.42 31.78 30.81

San Jose St-PC SO8 4:35.32Dodd, Jamie N

28.35 32.37 37.05 35.33

40.02 39.81 31.59 30.80

B - Final
Illinois St-IL FR9 4:40.79Peterson, Jordan E

29.35 33.89 35.32 35.80

39.93 42.38 32.75 31.37
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B - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 400 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indiana State-IN SO10 4:41.31Peskin, Elisabeth A

30.37 33.44 35.11 34.75

42.44 42.56 31.87 30.77

Indiana State-IN SO11 4:50.91Minatra, Katherine A

30.39 35.27 34.92 34.14

44.51 44.96 34.25 32.47

Indiana State-IN FR12 4:58.89Gramlich, Jordan M

30.89 35.48 39.38 39.33

41.24 43.00 35.24 34.33

 
Event 13  Women 400 Yard IM

Pool: 4:15.30 * Lindsey Clary1/13/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Indiana State-IN SO1 4:27.53Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

29.18 33.14 33.94 33.01

37.72 38.21 31.46 30.87

Illinois St-IL JR2 4:29.51Rubocki, Savannah R

28.80 32.66 34.81 34.41

38.23 39.61 30.78 30.21

Bearcats-OH SR3 4:29.84Wheatley, Samantha l

27.60 31.57 33.57 33.09

40.17 41.64 31.44 30.76

Bearcats-OH JR4 4:30.74Sopapong, Dee

28.18 31.93 36.15 35.68

37.22 37.93 32.58 31.07

Bearcats-OH FR5 4:31.38Qualls, Katie E

28.53 31.91 35.49 34.84

38.51 39.54 31.97 30.59

Bearcats-OH JR6 4:32.31Sheehan, Caroline C

27.81 32.56 33.70 35.27

39.16 41.16 31.32 31.33

Illinois St-IL FR7 4:35.60Shewchuk, Abigail

29.64 33.28 35.57 34.80

39.87 40.32 32.29 29.83

San Jose St-PC SO8 4:36.65Dodd, Jamie N

28.16 32.37 37.24 35.61

39.75 39.71 32.42 31.39

San Jose St-PC SO9 4:38.35Logan, Gillian N

30.13 33.37 36.97 35.69

39.92 39.28 32.23 30.76

Illinois St-IL FR10 4:44.03Peterson, Jordan E

29.04 34.98 35.81 35.86

40.09 41.95 34.14 32.16

Indiana State-IN SO11 4:48.36Peskin, Elisabeth A

30.89 34.83 34.92 35.53

44.09 43.41 32.39 32.30

Indiana State-IN SO12 4:55.22Minatra, Katherine A

29.97 35.94 35.73 34.62

45.05 46.05 34.15 33.71

Indiana State-IN FR13 5:04.16Gramlich, Jordan M

30.14 36.70 38.95 38.74

43.13 44.86 1:11.64

 
Event 14  Men 400 Yard IM

Pool: 3:54.25 * Ryan P DePietro11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 3:55.16DePietro, Ryan P

24.21 27.40 30.68 30.46

32.66 33.87 28.27 27.61

Bearcats-OH SO2 3:57.99Jonas, Nate M

24.58 28.25 30.83 30.21

33.11 33.68 28.67 28.66

Bearcats-OH SO3 3:58.74Selmanovic, Din

24.57 28.11 31.04 30.57

34.69 35.77 27.84 26.15

Bearcats-OH FR4 3:58.97Baecker, Zach J

25.63 29.40 31.21 31.75

32.36 33.14 27.53 27.95

Bearcats-OH FR5 4:00.27Sharp, Nick R

25.10 29.47 29.85 30.39

35.27 35.54 27.72 26.93

Bearcats-OH FR6 4:04.59Oland, Remington R

25.66 29.71 29.59 30.53

35.52 38.03 27.38 28.17

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SO9 4:04.41Jones, Tyler M

25.66 29.08 32.08 31.30

35.82 36.62 27.65 26.20

LWC-KY FR10 4:14.31Pavala, Paul

26.44 29.59 1:04.61

30.09 28.28

LWC-KY JR11 4:18.83Griego, Manuel

26.41 30.57 33.96 33.18

37.33 38.52 30.21 28.65

 
Event 14  Men 400 Yard IM

Pool: 3:54.25 * Ryan P DePietro11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SR1 3:54.25*DePietro, Ryan P

24.34 27.59 30.37 29.90

33.15 33.30 28.13 27.47

Bearcats-OH SO2 3:57.85Selmanovic, Din

25.04 28.16 30.90 30.43

34.33 35.22 27.23 26.54

Bearcats-OH SO3 4:02.72Jonas, Nate M

25.74 29.69 30.55 30.83

33.73 34.49 28.59 29.10

Bearcats-OH FR4 4:03.62Baecker, Zach J

26.32 30.39 31.97 31.31

33.23 33.75 28.22 28.43

Bearcats-OH FR5 4:04.89Sharp, Nick R

25.63 29.82 29.60 29.85

37.00 36.97 28.40 27.62

Bearcats-OH FR6 4:06.31Oland, Remington R

25.74 29.01 30.64 30.77

36.63 37.24 28.06 28.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 400 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearcats-OH SO7 4:12.93Jones, Tyler M

26.70 30.46 32.97 32.60

36.22 37.25 28.94 27.79

LWC-KY FR8 4:19.35Pavala, Paul

25.58 30.98 33.51 33.16

38.67 37.82 30.74 28.89

LWC-KY JR9 4:26.21Griego, Manuel

26.59 30.63 34.45 33.40

39.16 40.16 31.18 30.64

 
Event 15  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 53.86 * Brenna M Bushey11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
San Jose St-PC JR1 53.86*Bushey, Brenna M

25.13 28.73

Bearcats-OH JR2 54.95Gob, Katie H

25.29 29.66

Bearcats-OH SO3 55.05Palomo, Simone

25.93 29.12

LWC-KY4 56.39Kessler, Alexis

25.95 30.44

Bearcats-OH SO5 56.55Wheeler, Michaela

26.51 30.04

Bearcats-OH FR6 57.10Exton, Maddie M

26.41 30.69

San Jose St-PC SO7 57.24Auva'A, Lani L

26.58 30.66

Illinois St-IL SR8 57.98Holm, Rachel L

27.38 30.60

B - Final
San Jose St-PC SO9 57.15Loya, Antoinette M

27.04 30.11

Bearcats-OH FR10 57.37Johnston, Abby M

25.78 31.59

San Jose St-PC SO11 57.49Fountain, Tori K

27.41 30.08

Bearcats-OH JR12 57.72Kidron, Tal

27.24 30.48

San Jose St-PC SO13 58.08Nisson, Jacqueline I

27.43 30.65

LWC-KY SR14 58.24Stephenson, Laura

27.09 31.15

Illinois St-IL SR15 58.28Swanson, Alyssa M

27.32 30.96

Indiana State-IN SO16 58.62Price, Jacquie M

27.66 30.96

C - Final
Bearcats-OH SO17 57.92Wall, Alexandra G

27.14 30.78

Illinois St-IL SR18 58.18Breger, Katie L

27.06 31.12

Indiana State-IN FR19 59.37Schade, Megan T

27.80 31.57

Bearcats-OH FR20 59.51Reis, Kelley M

27.95 31.56

Illinois St-IL SO21 59.72Nichols, Jessica M

27.83 31.89

San Jose St-PC SO22 59.86Dodd, Jamie N

27.90 31.96

Illinois St-IL SO23 1:00.25Rymer, Rachel J

28.33 31.92

Illinois St-IL JR24 1:00.97Cain, Maia N

28.42 32.55

D - Final
Bearcats-OH FR25 58.46Klafehn, Bailey R

27.14 31.32

Indiana State-IN JR26 1:00.02Borchers, Joelle I

Illinois St-IL JR27 1:02.34Crook, Kirstie L

28.84 33.50

Indiana State-IN FR28 1:05.18Hassan, Hena

29.34 35.84

 
Event 15  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 53.86 * Brenna M Bushey11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Jose St-PC JR1 54.86Bushey, Brenna M

25.76 29.10

Bearcats-OH JR2 55.45Gob, Katie H

25.66 29.79

Bearcats-OH SO3 55.77Palomo, Simone

26.10 29.67

Bearcats-OH FR4 56.29Exton, Maddie M

25.94 30.35

Bearcats-OH SO5 56.49Wheeler, Michaela

26.28 30.21

San Jose St-PC SO6 57.05Auva'A, Lani L

27.17 29.88

LWC-KY7 57.08Kessler, Alexis

26.48 30.60

Illinois St-IL SR8 57.40Holm, Rachel L

27.04 30.36

Bearcats-OH FR9 57.60Johnston, Abby M

26.13 31.47

San Jose St-PC SO10 58.10Nisson, Jacqueline I

28.05 30.05

San Jose St-PC SO11 58.12Loya, Antoinette M

27.66 30.46

Indiana State-IN SO12 58.16Price, Jacquie M

27.27 30.89

Illinois St-IL SR13 58.22Swanson, Alyssa M

27.08 31.14

LWC-KY SR*14 58.45Stephenson, Laura

26.91 31.54

Bearcats-OH FR*14 58.45Qualls, Katie E

27.82 30.63

Bearcats-OH FR16 58.61Hunt, Victoria M

27.38 31.23

Bearcats-OH JR17 58.93Sopapong, Dee

27.42 31.51
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearcats-OH JR18 58.95Kidron, Tal

27.48 31.47

San Jose St-PC SO19 59.00Fountain, Tori K

28.40 30.60

Illinois St-IL SR20 59.12Breger, Katie L

27.58 31.54

San Jose St-PC SO21 59.28Dodd, Jamie N

Bearcats-OH SO22 59.29Wall, Alexandra G

27.75 31.54

Indiana State-IN FR23 59.35Schade, Megan T

27.49 31.86

Bearcats-OH FR24 59.54Reis, Kelley M

27.59 31.95

Illinois St-IL SO25 59.70Nichols, Jessica M

27.81 31.89

Illinois St-IL SO26 59.81Everest, Janise S

28.14 31.67

Illinois St-IL JR27 59.98Cain, Maia N

27.28 32.70

Illinois St-IL SO28 1:00.09Rymer, Rachel J

28.05 32.04

Indiana State-IN JR29 1:00.28Borchers, Joelle I

28.45 31.83

Bearcats-OH FR30 1:00.36Klafehn, Bailey R

Illinois St-IL JR31 1:03.46Crook, Kirstie L

29.69 33.77

Indiana State-IN FR32 1:03.88Hassan, Hena

San Jose St-PC FR--- DFSCollard, Adie A

San Jose St-PC FR--- DFSGrimes, Maddy E

San Jose St-PC SO--- DFSHanf, Kate R

San Jose St-PC SO--- DFSHultin, Claire P

 
Event 16  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 48.40 * Heitor Rodrigues11/9/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 49.55Epsly, George E

23.45 26.10

Bearcats-OH SO2 50.28Fortman, Alex J

23.58 26.70

Bearcats-OH SO3 50.38Quarin, Chris M

23.03 27.35

LWC-KY SR4 51.50Prado de Lima, Jose

23.60 27.90

LWC-KY SR5 52.41Patzer, Zac

23.74 28.67

Bearcats-OH FR6 53.31Hammond, Ryan K

24.40 28.91

 
Event 16  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 48.40 * Heitor Rodrigues11/9/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 50.44Fortman, Alex J

23.69 26.75

Bearcats-OH SO2 50.73Quarin, Chris M

23.64 27.09

Bearcats-OH SO3 50.99Epsly, George E

23.85 27.14

LWC-KY SR4 51.92Prado de Lima, Jose

23.94 27.98

LWC-KY SR5 52.90Patzer, Zac

24.34 28.56

Bearcats-OH FR6 54.16Hammond, Ryan K

24.96 29.20

Bearcats-OH SR--- X53.77DePietro, Ryan P

24.64 29.13

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:43.19 * Jacqueline Keire11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 1:49.26Laabs, Rocky A

25.61 27.42 28.03 28.20

Bearcats-OH SR2 1:50.96Wanasek, Sara E

26.13 27.81 28.73 28.29

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:51.01King, Sydney M

25.44 27.82 28.61 29.14

San Jose St-PC SR4 1:52.12Lehr, Taylor M

26.17 28.00 28.77 29.18

San Jose St-PC JR5 1:52.55Guy, Kendal L

26.51 28.96 28.67 28.41

San Jose St-PC SO6 1:52.80Heng, Gabby R

25.84 27.94 29.18 29.84

San Jose St-PC SO7 1:53.44McIntee, Katie M

26.07 28.32 28.97 30.08

Illinois St-IL SO8 1:53.64Tillotson, Katie L

26.18 28.51 29.37 29.58

B - Final
Bearcats-OH FR9 1:53.71Farrell, Claire M

25.81 28.41 29.82 29.67

San Jose St-PC SO10 1:53.72Hanf, Kate R

27.00 29.17 29.01 28.54

San Jose St-PC FR11 1:54.34Collard, Adie A

26.86 29.16 29.13 29.19

Indiana State-IN JR12 1:54.64Marks, Martina

26.86 29.25 29.23 29.30

Bearcats-OH SO13 1:54.76Johnston, Laura A

27.10 28.93 29.55 29.18

LWC-KY SO14 1:55.00Macdonald, Jessica

26.86 29.15 29.56 29.43

Illinois St-IL FR15 1:57.39Rosser, Morgan E

26.67 29.71 30.45 30.56

Indiana State-IN SO16 1:58.37Campbell, Cierra A

27.86 29.68 30.36 30.47

C - Final
Illinois St-IL SO17 1:57.19Hardewig, Lexie C

27.73 29.89 30.00 29.57

Illinois St-IL FR18 1:58.52Jensen, Brooke E

27.45 30.23 30.50 30.34

San Jose St-PC FR19 1:59.46Slivkoff, Katrina B

27.38 30.21 30.91 30.96
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

C - Final ...   (Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indiana State-IN FR20 2:01.92Brand, Madison G

28.66 30.57 31.67 31.02

LWC-KY JR21 2:07.54Smock, Harlee

29.07 32.04 33.34 33.09

LWC-KY FR22 2:10.55Phillips, Emma

29.89 33.26 33.82 33.58

LWC-KY FR23 2:13.15Russo, Hailey

30.43 33.30 34.48 34.94

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:43.19 * Jacqueline Keire11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 1:50.41Laabs, Rocky A

26.23 27.91 28.09 28.18

San Jose St-PC SO2 1:51.19McIntee, Katie M

25.95 28.25 28.12 28.87

San Jose St-PC SR3 1:51.25Lehr, Taylor M

25.89 28.24 28.45 28.67

Bearcats-OH SR4 1:52.30Wanasek, Sara E

26.58 28.25 28.75 28.72

San Jose St-PC SO5 1:52.50Heng, Gabby R

26.39 28.29 29.15 28.67

Illinois St-IL SO6 1:52.72Tillotson, Katie L

26.58 28.46 28.71 28.97

Bearcats-OH SR7 1:52.78King, Sydney M

25.90 28.46 29.34 29.08

San Jose St-PC JR8 1:52.87Guy, Kendal L

26.66 28.73 28.80 28.68

San Jose St-PC SO9 1:54.04Hanf, Kate R

26.89 29.28 28.96 28.91

San Jose St-PC FR10 1:54.74Collard, Adie A

26.90 28.88 29.17 29.79

Bearcats-OH SO11 1:54.89Johnston, Laura A

26.98 28.30 29.61 30.00

Indiana State-IN JR12 1:55.40Marks, Martina

27.23 29.28 29.82 29.07

Bearcats-OH FR13 1:55.67Farrell, Claire M

25.71 28.62 30.25 31.09

LWC-KY SO14 1:56.07Macdonald, Jessica

26.65 29.32 30.04 30.06

Indiana State-IN FR15 1:56.28Palvu Lewin, Marlene

26.67 29.27 29.53 30.81

Illinois St-IL FR16 1:57.50Rosser, Morgan E

27.31 29.67 30.15 30.37

Indiana State-IN SO17 1:57.96Campbell, Cierra A

27.88 29.50 30.43 30.15

Illinois St-IL SO18 1:58.42Hardewig, Lexie C

27.67 29.83 30.44 30.48

Illinois St-IL FR19 1:59.12Jensen, Brooke E

27.15 29.96 30.74 31.27

San Jose St-PC FR20 2:01.32Slivkoff, Katrina B

28.17 30.42 31.58 31.15

Indiana State-IN FR21 2:02.60Brand, Madison G

27.84 30.97 31.76 32.03

LWC-KY JR22 2:07.40Smock, Harlee

28.59 31.87 33.54 33.40

Indiana State-IN FR23 2:08.77Kritikou, Vivian

29.33 32.63 33.45 33.36

LWC-KY FR24 2:08.95Phillips, Emma

29.67 32.83 33.35 33.10

LWC-KY FR25 2:11.60Russo, Hailey

30.02 32.82 34.23 34.53

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:38.41 * Connor Davis11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH JR1 1:38.61Crew, Justin C

22.74 24.66 25.36 25.85

Bearcats-OH FR2 1:39.88Kabelka, Hans H

22.85 24.88 25.82 26.33

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:41.33Bready, Chris M

Bearcats-OH SR4 1:42.13Satre, Jon M

23.63 25.58 26.19 26.73

Bearcats-OH FR5 1:43.01Watson, Jared C

23.54 25.75 26.65 27.07

LWC-KY SO6 1:49.96Peck, Michael

24.60 27.46 28.83 29.07

LWC-KY JR7 1:53.23Vanwinkle, Alex

25.45 28.31 29.77 29.70

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:38.41 * Connor Davis11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH JR1 1:38.57Crew, Justin C

22.72 24.55 25.49 25.81

Bearcats-OH FR2 1:40.32Kabelka, Hans H

23.21 25.40 25.64 26.07

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:42.45Bready, Chris M

23.61 25.56 26.54 26.74

Bearcats-OH SR4 1:42.74Satre, Jon M

49.21 26.64 26.89

Bearcats-OH FR5 1:43.29Watson, Jared C

24.15 25.94 26.69 26.51

Bearcats-OH SO6 1:43.61Epsly, George E

23.98 26.21 26.76 26.66

LWC-KY SO7 1:50.40Peck, Michael

24.71 27.48 28.88 29.33

LWC-KY JR8 1:52.01Vanwinkle, Alex

25.37 27.92 28.98 29.74

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 1:02.40 * Jensen S Keck11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Illinois St-IL SO1 1:02.40*Keck, Jensen S

29.23 33.17

Bearcats-OH SR2 1:02.91Herbert, Kennedy M

29.31 33.60

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:03.31Pikhartova, Monika A

29.74 33.57
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bearcats-OH FR4 1:03.70Hunt, Victoria M

30.31 33.39

Illinois St-IL SR5 1:04.14Holm, Rachel L

30.33 33.81

San Jose St-PC SO6 1:04.56Lloyd, Jenna L

31.10 33.46

Bearcats-OH FR7 1:04.62Seibert, Grace E

30.28 34.34

Bearcats-OH JR8 1:05.06Perretta, Carlie E

30.75 34.31

B - Final
San Jose St-PC FR9 1:04.60Spikes, Shona M

29.75 34.85

Illinois St-IL SO10 1:05.26Everest, Janise S

30.20 35.06

Indiana State-IN SO11 1:06.72Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

31.62 35.10

Illinois St-IL SR12 1:06.86Everest, Jillena A

31.34 35.52

Illinois St-IL JR13 1:07.10Pratl, Elyse E

31.36 35.74

Indiana State-IN FR14 1:07.52Schade, Megan T

31.86 35.66

Illinois St-IL JR15 1:08.19Balson, Casey

31.78 36.41

Illinois St-IL JR16 1:09.65Balson, Kari A

C - Final
San Jose St-PC SO17 1:08.04Schmidt, Maleah R

32.04 36.00

Indiana State-IN FR18 1:09.14Tepe, Kerry A

32.37 36.77

Indiana State-IN SO19 1:10.19Ratliff, Emily E

32.95 37.24

LWC-KY JR20 1:11.55Freeny, Caitlin

33.21 38.34

Indiana State-IN SO21 1:12.49Christie, Taylor L

34.15 38.34

San Jose St-PC SO22 1:14.60Hultin, Claire P

34.98 39.62

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 1:02.40 * Jensen S Keck11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SR1 1:02.42Herbert, Kennedy M

29.03 33.39

Illinois St-IL SO2 1:02.89Keck, Jensen S

29.72 33.17

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:03.74Pikhartova, Monika A

29.76 33.98

Illinois St-IL SR4 1:03.89Holm, Rachel L

30.23 33.66

San Jose St-PC SO5 1:03.91Lloyd, Jenna L

29.93 33.98

Bearcats-OH FR6 1:04.53Seibert, Grace E

30.51 34.02

Bearcats-OH JR7 1:04.85Perretta, Carlie E

30.57 34.28

Bearcats-OH FR8 1:04.88Hunt, Victoria M

30.43 34.45

San Jose St-PC FR9 1:05.71Spikes, Shona M

30.68 35.03

Illinois St-IL SO10 1:05.74Everest, Janise S

30.76 34.98

Illinois St-IL JR11 1:06.59Pratl, Elyse E

31.14 35.45

Indiana State-IN SO12 1:06.96Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

31.73 35.23

Illinois St-IL SR13 1:07.05Everest, Jillena A

31.13 35.92

Indiana State-IN FR14 1:07.77Schade, Megan T

31.63 36.14

Bearcats-OH SO15 1:07.78Wheeler, Michaela

31.61 36.17

Illinois St-IL JR16 1:08.01Balson, Casey

31.81 36.20

Illinois St-IL JR17 1:08.28Balson, Kari A

31.95 36.33

Indiana State-IN FR*18 1:09.09Tepe, Kerry A

32.54 36.55

San Jose St-PC SO*18 1:09.09Schmidt, Maleah R

32.60 36.49

Indiana State-IN SO20 1:10.63Ratliff, Emily E

33.35 37.28

LWC-KY JR21 1:12.00Freeny, Caitlin

33.75 38.25

Indiana State-IN FR22 1:12.92Gramlich, Jordan M

33.89 39.03

Indiana State-IN SO23 1:14.09Christie, Taylor L

34.92 39.17

San Jose St-PC SO24 1:15.52Hultin, Claire P

35.25 40.27

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 54.76 * Zach Hostoffer11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR1 54.77Polling, Dom J

25.64 29.13

Bearcats-OH FR2 56.19Baecker, Zach J

26.15 30.04

Bearcats-OH SO3 56.54Quarin, Chris M

26.64 29.90

Bearcats-OH SO4 57.47Graves, Macon H

27.05 30.42

Bearcats-OH SO5 57.49Jonas, Nate M

26.93 30.56

LWC-KY SR6 57.78Mueller, Jonas

27.03 30.75

LWC-KY FR7 1:00.43Krause, Hayden

28.44 31.99
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bearcats-OH JR--- DQHostoffer, Zach T

25.23 29.39

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 54.76 * Zach Hostoffer11/18/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH FR1 55.14Polling, Dom J

25.91 29.23

Bearcats-OH JR2 55.56Hostoffer, Zach T

25.94 29.62

Bearcats-OH SO3 56.63Quarin, Chris M

26.98 29.65

Bearcats-OH FR4 56.65Baecker, Zach J

26.64 30.01

Bearcats-OH SO5 57.84Graves, Macon H

26.96 30.88

LWC-KY SR6 58.18Mueller, Jonas

27.12 31.06

Bearcats-OH SO7 58.48Jonas, Nate M

28.30 30.18

LWC-KY FR8 1:00.31Krause, Hayden

28.12 32.19

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 54.08 * Coco V Humel11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
San Jose St-PC SR1 54.08*Humel, Coco V

25.93 28.15

Bearcats-OH JR2 55.23Gob, Katie H

26.79 28.44

Bearcats-OH SR3 55.63Niehaus, Lindsey M

26.60 29.03

San Jose St-PC FR4 55.76Grimes, Maddy E

26.93 28.83

Bearcats-OH JR5 57.07Obando, Natalie M

27.74 29.33

Illinois St-IL SR6 57.24Licking, Karley K

27.95 29.29

Indiana State-IN SO7 57.30Hansen, Kendall N

28.09 29.21

Bearcats-OH FR8 57.95Reis, Kelley M

28.31 29.64

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SO9 57.36Palomo, Simone

27.75 29.61

Bearcats-OH JR10 57.80Kidron, Tal

28.16 29.64

Bearcats-OH SO11 57.88Wall, Alexandra G

28.62 29.26

Illinois St-IL JR12 58.62Hill, Molly J

28.52 30.10

Illinois St-IL FR*13 58.77Clark, Morgan

28.20 30.57

San Jose St-PC SO*13 58.77Auva'A, Lani L

29.37 29.40

Illinois St-IL FR15 58.80Shewchuk, Abigail

28.61 30.19

Indiana State-IN FR16 59.60Palvu Lewin, Marlene

29.06 30.54

C - Final
San Jose St-PC SO17 58.38Fountain, Tori K

28.76 29.62

San Jose St-PC SO18 59.12Wayman, Erin C

28.63 30.49

Indiana State-IN SO19 1:00.11Boomershine, Emily G

29.10 31.01

Illinois St-IL SO20 1:00.48McPherson, Elizabeth C

29.36 31.12

Illinois St-IL FR21 1:00.68Reinholz, Alyssa M

29.42 31.26

Indiana State-IN SO22 1:01.59Engstrom, Allie C

30.06 31.53

Indiana State-IN SO23 1:03.24Malmborg, Alex

30.74 32.50

Indiana State-IN SO24 1:03.46Minatra, Katherine A

31.05 32.41

D - Final
LWC-KY JR25 1:02.74Seitz, Bailey

30.26 32.48

LWC-KY SO26 1:03.44Hahn, Sarah

30.37 33.07

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 54.08 * Coco V Humel11/17/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Jose St-PC SR1 54.70Humel, Coco V

26.46 28.24

Bearcats-OH JR2 55.74Gob, Katie H

26.88 28.86

Bearcats-OH SR3 56.23Niehaus, Lindsey M

27.04 29.19

San Jose St-PC FR4 56.64Grimes, Maddy E

27.47 29.17

Bearcats-OH JR5 56.83Obando, Natalie M

27.81 29.02

Indiana State-IN SO6 56.85Hansen, Kendall N

27.85 29.00

Illinois St-IL SR7 57.38Licking, Karley K

28.23 29.15

Bearcats-OH FR8 58.12Reis, Kelley M

28.27 29.85

Illinois St-IL FR*9 58.33Clark, Morgan

28.52 29.81

Bearcats-OH SO*9 58.33Palomo, Simone

28.25 30.08

Bearcats-OH JR11 58.48Kidron, Tal

28.41 30.07

Illinois St-IL JR12 58.65Hill, Molly J

28.55 30.10
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2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearcats-OH SO13 58.91Wall, Alexandra G

29.17 29.74

Illinois St-IL FR14 59.02Shewchuk, Abigail

28.76 30.26

Indiana State-IN FR15 59.04Palvu Lewin, Marlene

28.66 30.38

San Jose St-PC SO16 59.11Auva'A, Lani L

29.29 29.82

Illinois St-IL SO17 59.28McPherson, Elizabeth C

28.51 30.77

San Jose St-PC SO18 59.31Wayman, Erin C

29.02 30.29

San Jose St-PC SO19 59.80Fountain, Tori K

29.88 29.92

Indiana State-IN SO20 59.98Boomershine, Emily G

29.04 30.94

Illinois St-IL SR21 1:01.97Breger, Katie L

30.03 31.94

Illinois St-IL FR22 1:02.11Reinholz, Alyssa M

29.35 32.76

Indiana State-IN SO23 1:02.81Minatra, Katherine A

30.82 31.99

Indiana State-IN SO24 1:02.93Engstrom, Allie C

30.68 32.25

Indiana State-IN SO25 1:04.47Malmborg, Alex

30.79 33.68

LWC-KY JR26 1:04.71Seitz, Bailey

31.40 33.31

LWC-KY SO27 1:04.76Hahn, Sarah

31.21 33.55

Illinois St-IL JR28 1:05.39Crook, Kirstie L

31.51 33.88

Illinois St-IL JR29 1:05.65Cain, Maia N

31.70 33.95

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 49.34 * Philipp Sikatzki10/16/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR1 50.58Sharp, Nick R

24.42 26.16

Bearcats-OH FR2 50.71Oland, Remington R

24.77 25.94

LWC-KY JR3 51.87Paetzold, Clemens

24.94 26.93

Bearcats-OH FR4 53.13Watson, Jared C

25.66 27.47

LWC-KY SR5 57.95Setzer, Gage

28.01 29.94

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 49.34 * Philipp Sikatzki10/16/2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH FR1 51.10Oland, Remington R

24.83 26.27

Bearcats-OH FR2 51.57Sharp, Nick R

25.18 26.39

LWC-KY JR3 52.36Paetzold, Clemens

25.36 27.00

Bearcats-OH FR4 52.98Watson, Jared C

25.65 27.33

LWC-KY SR5 58.26Setzer, Gage

28.06 30.20

 
Event 23  Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 7:18.59 * Cincinnati11/18/2016

Keire, Obando, Wanasek, Laabs

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 7:22.22Bearcats-OH

1) Exton, Maddie M FR 2) King, Sydney M SR

3) Wanasek, Sara E SR 4) Laabs, Rocky A SO

A2 7:30.58San Jose St-PC

1) Lehr, Taylor M SR 2) McIntee, Katie M SO

3) Heng, Gabby R SO 4) Guy, Kendal L JR

A3 7:43.59Illinois St-IL

1) Tillotson, Katie L SO 2) Rosser, Morgan E FR

3) Licking, Karley K SR 4) Rubocki, Savannah R JR

A4 7:46.29Indiana State-IN

1) Marks, Martina JR 2) Saez-Illobre, Blanca * SO

3) Palvu Lewin, Marlene FR 4) Campbell, Cierra A SO

A5 8:00.89LWC-KY

1) Kessler, Alexis 2) Seitz, Bailey JR

3) Stephenson, Laura SR 4) Macdonald, Jessica SO

B--- x7:30.20Bearcats-OH

1) Sheehan, Caroline C JR 2) Gob, Katie H JR

3) Wheeler, Michaela SO 4) Qualls, Katie E FR

26.00 54.09 1:22.83 1:51.95

25.30 53.08 1:22.46 1:52.36

25.52 53.21 1:21.70 1:51.35

26.47 55.68 1:25.47 1:54.54

B--- x7:43.71San Jose St-PC

1) Hanf, Kate R SO 2) Collard, Adie A FR

3) Wayman, Erin C SO 4) Grimes, Maddy E FR

27.23 56.93 1:26.71 1:55.39

26.82 56.01 1:26.28 1:56.04

26.32 55.56 1:25.80 1:55.68

26.50 56.58 1:26.30 1:56.60

C--- x7:45.93Bearcats-OH

1) Klafehn, Bailey R FR 2) Farrell, Claire M FR

3) Johnston, Abby M FR 4) Johnston, Laura A SO

26.92 56.67 1:27.23 1:57.85

25.32 54.47 1:25.15 1:55.70

25.17 54.18 1:25.13 1:56.42

26.61 55.86 1:25.88 1:55.96
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(Event 23  Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x7:53.68Illinois St-IL

1) Balson, Kari A JR 2) Hardewig, Lexie C SO

3) Jensen, Brooke E FR 4) Peterson, Jordan E FR

26.83 56.59 1:26.54 1:56.21

16.23 57.58 1:28.63 1:59.40

15.48 57.15 1:28.13 1:58.81

26.90 57.12 1:27.99 1:59.26

B--- x8:05.69Indiana State-IN

1) Price, Jacquie M SO 2) Schade, Megan T FR

3) Peskin, Elisabeth A SO 4) Hansen, Kendall N SO

27.95 59.12 1:30.83 2:02.33

26.77 56.68 1:29.03 2:01.12

28.86 1:00.36 1:32.36 2:04.23

16.12 56.83 1:27.40 1:58.01

B--- x8:40.18LWC-KY

1) Freeny, Caitlin JR 2) Hahn, Sarah SO

3) Russo, Hailey FR 4) Phillips, Emma FR

28.71 1:00.80 1:34.23 2:07.77

29.38 1:02.47 1:36.62 2:10.15

30.38 1:04.52 1:39.47 2:13.79

29.15 1:01.96 1:35.37 2:08.47

 
Event 24  Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 6:38.50 * Cincinnati11/18/2016

Holder, Mataxas, Epsly, Fortman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 6:39.96Bearcats-OH

1) Selmanovic, Din SO 2) Kabelka, Hans H FR

3) Bready, Chris M SR 4) Epsly, George E SO

23.11 48.12 1:13.60 1:39.01

22.26 47.33 1:13.48 1:40.11

23.02 48.02 1:13.67 1:39.38

23.38 49.27 1:15.91 1:41.46

A2 7:08.54LWC-KY

1) Paetzold, Clemens JR 2) Pavala, Paul FR

3) Mueller, Jonas SR 4) Prado de Lima, Jose SR

23.49 49.68 1:16.82 1:44.53

24.19 51.81 1:20.46 1:48.44

24.05 51.57 1:20.42 1:49.62

23.19 49.76 1:17.68 1:45.95

B--- x6:40.65Bearcats-OH

1) Polling, Dom J FR 2) Crew, Justin C JR

3) Fortman, Alex J SO 4) Satre, Jon M SR

23.19 48.67 1:14.75 1:41.40

22.17 46.77 1:12.58 1:37.98

21.92 46.96 1:13.06 1:39.10

23.32 49.15 1:15.68 1:42.17

B--- x7:24.55LWC-KY

1) Patzer, Zac SR 2) Vanwinkle, Alex JR

3) Griego, Manuel JR 4) Peck, Michael SO

23.69 50.24 1:18.43 1:47.10

25.38 53.80 1:22.96 1:52.78

24.78 52.76 1:22.04 1:51.09

24.27 52.68 1:22.99 1:53.58

 
Event 25  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 16:24.76 * Sara Wanasek11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 16:37.19Wanasek, Sara E

27.89 29.93 30.77 30.64

30.52 30.56 30.45 30.37

30.40 30.33 30.19 30.24

30.30 30.26 30.32 30.33

30.13 30.27 30.29 30.47

30.26 30.14 30.17 30.35

30.33 30.27 30.62 30.39

30.29 30.17 30.20 30.12 29.22

Bearcats-OH SO2 16:57.43Laabs, Rocky A

27.94 29.92 30.59 30.84

30.64 30.52 30.41 30.55

30.52 30.61 30.88 30.74

30.84 30.85 30.90 31.29

31.07 31.08 30.87 31.13

31.16 31.14 31.20 31.08

31.30 31.03 31.20 31.36

31.62 31.57 31.30 31.10 30.18

Bearcats-OH JR3 17:18.63Sheehan, Caroline C

28.15 30.74 30.69 31.10

31.24 31.10 31.22 31.41

31.62 31.42 31.31 31.33

31.37 31.41 31.36 31.46

31.55 31.66 31.73 31.77

31.91 31.86 31.94 32.06

31.90 32.03 32.29 31.87

31.84 32.10 32.03 31.88 31.28

Illinois St-IL FR4 17:23.66Rosser, Morgan E

29.04 31.44 31.97 32.29

31.81 32.00 31.75 31.93

31.74 31.83 32.17 31.96

31.86 31.74 31.69 31.67

31.98 31.52 31.57 31.35

31.72 31.60 31.48 31.63

32.02 31.61 31.72 32.02

31.76 31.78 31.61 31.63 29.77

Bearcats-OH SO5 17:28.71Johnston, Laura A

28.70 30.74 31.26 31.46

31.71 31.66 31.67 32.00

32.11 31.99 31.68 31.86

31.89 31.89 32.04 32.13

31.91 32.04 32.04 32.18

31.98 32.02 31.98 32.30

31.91 32.29 32.27 32.22

32.18 32.13 32.22 31.84 30.41
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A - Final ...   (Event 25  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Illinois St-IL JR6 17:32.52Rubocki, Savannah R

29.25 31.44 31.17 31.52

31.41 31.86 31.68 31.91

31.87 31.94 32.04 31.98

31.92 31.97 32.30 32.01

32.06 32.20 32.01 32.25

32.03 32.09 32.07 32.22

32.30 32.28 32.29 32.40

32.34 32.33 32.16 32.10 31.12

Indiana State-IN SO7 17:50.98Campbell, Cierra A

29.90 32.08 32.40 32.56

32.44 32.59 32.48 32.30

32.17 32.21 32.20 32.40

32.58 32.63 32.59 32.50

32.68 32.59 32.90 32.81

33.10 33.28 33.05 32.86

32.73 32.86 32.50 32.73

32.51 32.60 32.34 32.17 31.24

San Jose St-PC SO8 17:55.56Logan, Gillian N

29.24 31.67 32.05 32.51

32.36 32.70 32.43 32.44

32.39 32.59 32.68 32.48

32.56 32.82 32.61 32.65

32.82 32.68 32.68 33.08

32.92 32.97 32.92 32.66

32.90 32.89 32.81 32.98

32.83 33.36 33.17 33.35 32.36

B - Final
Illinois St-IL SO9 17:44.64Hardewig, Lexie C

29.81 32.57 32.83 32.78

32.83 32.71 33.04 32.69

32.41 32.23 31.82 32.11

32.18 31.94 32.11 32.17

32.41 32.36 31.94 32.26

31.98 32.11 32.32 32.19

32.25 32.60 32.28 32.51

32.39 32.58 32.51 32.48 31.24

Indiana State-IN FR10 17:55.15Kritikou, Vivian

30.46 33.19 33.39 33.60

33.14 33.18 33.53 33.05

33.20 32.94 32.31 32.64

32.55 32.37 32.25 32.61

32.37 32.85 32.46 31.97

32.34 32.48 32.00 32.30

32.21 31.99 32.32 32.70

32.60 32.73 33.07 32.82 31.53

Indiana State-IN SO11 18:09.66Peskin, Elisabeth A

30.72 32.97 33.10 33.05

33.22 33.37 33.31 33.38

33.25 33.51 33.20 33.24

33.37 33.51 33.48 33.36

33.38 33.07 33.17 33.12

33.23 32.93 32.89 32.89

32.58 32.93 32.92 32.84

32.96 32.99 32.82 32.99 31.91

Illinois St-IL FR12 18:17.07Peterson, Jordan E

30.07 33.26 33.64 33.41

33.47 33.11 33.21 33.02

33.29 33.17 33.03 33.00

33.06 33.12 32.96 32.78

33.56 32.96 33.49 33.54

33.46 33.36 33.54 33.70

33.13 33.84 33.66 34.08

33.98 33.97 33.54 33.43 32.23

Indiana State-IN FR13 18:49.22Brand, Madison G

30.53 33.73 34.72 34.38

35.19 34.91 34.82 34.85

34.59 34.82 34.85 34.61

34.75 34.76 34.33 34.63

34.88 34.46 34.71 34.62

34.61 34.20 34.73 34.59

34.45 33.83 33.94 33.85

33.45 33.52 33.76 32.91 32.24

LWC-KY FR14 19:26.48Phillips, Emma

31.67 34.61 34.96 35.28

35.28 35.22 35.21 35.38

35.45 35.31 35.43 35.58

35.60 35.44 35.20 35.70

35.66 35.70 35.53 35.79

35.53 35.47 35.65 35.64

35.93 35.84 35.92 35.93

35.85 35.63 35.52 35.11 34.46

LWC-KY FR15 20:27.06Russo, Hailey

31.63 35.05 36.12 36.67

37.10 37.29 37.09 37.08

37.25 37.23 37.16 37.75

37.91 37.91 37.54 37.64

37.44 37.67 37.81 37.80

38.37 37.95 37.87 37.95

37.51 38.12 37.75 37.70

37.59 37.36 36.87 36.88 36.00

 
Event 26  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 15:15.32 * Chris Bready11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 15:37.71DePietro, Ryan P

25.34 27.91 28.63 28.47

28.65 28.67 28.51 28.68

28.61 28.77 28.51 28.34

28.22 28.65 28.34 28.37

28.39 28.32 28.47 28.36

28.29 28.53 28.49 28.35

28.62 28.68 28.55 28.75

28.74 28.97 28.99 28.73 27.81



UC Campus Recreation Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:14 PM  11/18/2017  Page 18

2017 Bearcat Midseason Invitational - 11/16/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 26  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bearcats-OH JR2 16:02.50Crew, Justin C

25.92 28.68 29.15 29.38

29.34 29.46 29.31 29.65

29.07 29.09 28.92 28.85

28.96 29.09 29.19 29.06

29.02 29.16 29.73 29.69

29.91 29.49 29.70 29.77

29.95 29.73 29.54 29.77

29.47 28.80 28.86 28.59 28.20

LWC-KY SR3 16:30.65Prado de Lima, Jose

26.45 29.24 30.05 30.17

30.01 30.30 30.46 30.52

30.38 30.44 30.28 30.38

30.20 30.30 30.29 30.53

30.25 30.20 30.08 30.22

30.27 30.15 30.38 30.35

30.03 30.26 30.13 30.12

30.11 30.15 30.23 29.48 28.24

LWC-KY JR4 16:46.82Griego, Manuel

26.21 29.14 29.55 29.73

29.69 30.20 30.17 30.20

30.48 30.63 30.65 31.11

31.06 30.97 31.20 31.06

30.79 30.83 30.68 30.94

30.92 31.13 30.96 31.13

30.87 31.09 31.31 31.02

30.92 30.88 30.82 30.82 29.66

LWC-KY SO5 17:01.27Peck, Michael

26.30 29.36 30.24 30.60

30.50 30.55 30.64 30.67

30.71 30.63 30.93 30.56

30.88 31.36 30.63 31.14

31.26 31.09 31.28 31.53

31.68 31.25 31.58 31.86

31.72 31.36 31.66 31.43

31.66 31.85 31.92 31.37 31.07

LWC-KY JR6 18:09.94Vanwinkle, Alex

27.56 31.15 31.98 32.48

32.82 33.03 33.21 33.19

33.02 33.18 33.30 33.39

33.46 33.11 33.32 33.24

33.03 33.11 33.71 33.57

33.49 33.60 33.42 33.52

33.71 33.75 33.55 33.75

33.93 33.53 33.53 33.07 32.23

 
Event 27  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 1:58.16 * Coco V Humel11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
San Jose St-PC SR1 1:56.96*Humel, Coco V

27.85 29.81 29.92 29.38

Bearcats-OH JR2 1:59.69Obando, Natalie M

27.82 29.62 30.76 31.49

San Jose St-PC FR3 2:01.64Grimes, Maddy E

28.68 30.71 31.02 31.23

Bearcats-OH SR4 2:01.87King, Sydney M

28.40 30.76 31.50 31.21

Bearcats-OH JR5 2:02.56Gob, Katie H

28.68 30.53 31.20 32.15

Indiana State-IN SO6 2:03.26Hansen, Kendall N

29.03 31.04 31.41 31.78

Illinois St-IL SR7 2:03.28Licking, Karley K

29.38 31.29 31.26 31.35

Bearcats-OH JR8 2:03.32Kidron, Tal

29.38 31.01 31.52 31.41

B - Final
San Jose St-PC SO9 2:03.97Auva'A, Lani L

29.05 31.41 31.66 31.85

San Jose St-PC SO10 2:05.73Wayman, Erin C

29.63 31.86 32.62 31.62

Bearcats-OH SO11 2:05.77Wall, Alexandra G

29.71 31.65 32.45 31.96

Bearcats-OH FR12 2:06.05Reis, Kelley M

29.18 31.42 32.44 33.01

Indiana State-IN FR13 2:08.51Palvu Lewin, Marlene

30.27 32.03 32.46 33.75

Indiana State-IN FR14 2:09.35Brand, Madison G

30.32 32.71 33.46 32.86

Indiana State-IN SO15 2:09.51Minatra, Katherine A

30.52 32.44 33.29 33.26

Indiana State-IN SO16 2:11.39Boomershine, Emily G

30.94 33.17 33.71 33.57

C - Final
Indiana State-IN SO17 2:12.00Engstrom, Allie C

31.32 33.03 33.74 33.91

Illinois St-IL JR18 2:16.80Crook, Kirstie L

31.81 33.98 35.25 35.76

LWC-KY SO19 2:19.25Hahn, Sarah

32.21 35.09 35.82 36.13

 
Event 27  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 1:58.16 * Coco V Humel11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Jose St-PC SR1 1:58.16*Humel, Coco V

28.36 29.74 30.01 30.05

Bearcats-OH JR2 1:58.91Obando, Natalie M

28.12 30.50

31.06

San Jose St-PC FR3 2:02.31Grimes, Maddy E

28.95 31.44

30.90

Bearcats-OH JR4 2:03.19Gob, Katie H

29.29 31.07

32.38

Indiana State-IN SO5 2:04.08Hansen, Kendall N

29.45

31.74

Illinois St-IL SR6 2:04.37Licking, Karley K

29.93 31.66 32.03 30.75
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearcats-OH SR7 2:04.58King, Sydney M

29.16

31.65

Bearcats-OH JR8 2:04.76Kidron, Tal

29.10 31.02 32.22 32.42

Bearcats-OH SO9 2:05.90Wall, Alexandra G

29.18 32.58

33.28

San Jose St-PC SO10 2:06.41Wayman, Erin C

30.24 32.56 32.33 31.28

San Jose St-PC SO11 2:06.52Auva'A, Lani L

28.97

33.02

Bearcats-OH FR12 2:06.75Reis, Kelley M

29.26 32.85

33.57

Indiana State-IN FR13 2:08.16Palvu Lewin, Marlene

29.82 32.27 32.60 33.47

Indiana State-IN FR14 2:11.06Brand, Madison G

Indiana State-IN SO15 2:11.23Minatra, Katherine A

Indiana State-IN SO16 2:11.36Boomershine, Emily G

Indiana State-IN SO17 2:14.17Engstrom, Allie C

31.84

34.41

LWC-KY SO18 2:17.66Hahn, Sarah

31.57 34.43 35.51 36.15

Illinois St-IL JR19 2:21.50Crook, Kirstie L

32.98

36.69

 
Event 28  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 1:45.15 * Marco Strahija1/30/1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR1 1:49.84Oland, Remington R

25.66 27.47 28.26 28.45

Bearcats-OH FR2 1:50.71Sharp, Nick R

25.54 28.12 29.27 27.78

Bearcats-OH SO3 1:51.45Selmanovic, Din

26.77 27.49 28.50 28.69

LWC-KY JR4 1:53.49Paetzold, Clemens

26.15 28.40 29.66 29.28

Bearcats-OH FR5 1:53.60Watson, Jared C

26.87 28.73 28.71 29.29

Bearcats-OH SO6 1:55.42Jonas, Nate M

26.76 29.04 29.46 30.16

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SR9 1:53.39Satre, Jon M

26.66 28.22 29.37 29.14

LWC-KY FR10 1:54.92Pavala, Paul

26.68 28.92 29.96 29.36

LWC-KY SO11 2:12.35Peck, Michael

29.84 33.17 34.85 34.49

 
Event 28  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 1:45.15 * Marco Strahija1/30/1997

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 1:50.92Selmanovic, Din

Bearcats-OH FR2 1:51.16Sharp, Nick R

26.16 27.92 28.93 28.15

Bearcats-OH FR3 1:51.66Oland, Remington R

26.02 28.14 28.84 28.66

LWC-KY JR4 1:54.30Paetzold, Clemens

26.36 28.94 29.39 29.61

Bearcats-OH SO5 1:54.31Jonas, Nate M

26.77 28.62 29.45 29.47

Bearcats-OH FR6 1:55.57Watson, Jared C

26.82 29.00 29.96 29.79

Bearcats-OH SR7 1:55.65Satre, Jon M

27.41 28.82 29.92 29.50

LWC-KY FR8 1:56.25Pavala, Paul

26.80 29.16 30.32 29.97

LWC-KY SO9 1:59.99Peck, Michael

27.86 30.65 30.69 30.79

 
Event 29  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 47.99 * Jacqueline Keire11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
San Jose St-PC SR1 50.55Lehr, Taylor M

24.50 26.05

Bearcats-OH FR2 50.58Exton, Maddie M

24.28 26.30

San Jose St-PC SR3 51.11Heng, Brittany R

24.59 26.52

San Jose St-PC SO4 51.20McIntee, Katie M

24.74 26.46

San Jose St-PC SO5 51.24Heng, Gabby R

24.90 26.34

LWC-KY6 51.56Kessler, Alexis

24.50 27.06

Bearcats-OH SO7 51.64Wheeler, Michaela

Bearcats-OH FR8 52.25Farrell, Claire M

24.76 27.49

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SR9 51.12Niehaus, Lindsey M

24.45 26.67

San Jose St-PC SO10 51.80Loya, Antoinette M

25.10 26.70

Bearcats-OH JR11 52.23Sheehan, Caroline C

25.21 27.02

Bearcats-OH FR12 52.30Johnston, Abby M

24.74 27.56

San Jose St-PC FR13 52.35Spikes, Shona M

25.22 27.13

Illinois St-IL FR14 52.53Clark, Morgan

25.11 27.42

Indiana State-IN SO15 52.62Malmborg, Alex
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B - Final ...   (Event 29  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

San Jose St-PC JR16 53.00Guy, Kendal L

25.73 27.27

C - Final
Bearcats-OH FR17 52.16Klafehn, Bailey R

25.05 27.11

Illinois St-IL JR18 52.82Balson, Kari A

25.50 27.32

Illinois St-IL JR19 52.83Hill, Molly J

25.32 27.51

LWC-KY SO20 52.85Macdonald, Jessica

25.47 27.38

San Jose St-PC SO21 52.90Fountain, Tori K

25.78 27.12

San Jose St-PC SO22 53.04Hanf, Kate R

25.86 27.18

San Jose St-PC FR23 53.32Collard, Adie A

25.42 27.90

Illinois St-IL SO24 53.43Nichols, Jessica M

25.84 27.59

D - Final
Illinois St-IL SO25 52.42Tillotson, Katie L

25.67 26.75

Indiana State-IN JR*26 54.16Borchers, Joelle I

25.88 28.28

Illinois St-IL FR*26 54.16Reinholz, Alyssa M

25.33 28.83

San Jose St-PC FR28 54.23Slivkoff, Katrina B

26.04 28.19

Illinois St-IL FR29 54.41Jensen, Brooke E

26.34 28.07

San Jose St-PC SO30 55.74Schmidt, Maleah R

26.88 28.86

LWC-KY JR31 55.89Seitz, Bailey

26.78 29.11

Indiana State-IN FR32 56.16Hassan, Hena

 
Event 29  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 47.99 * Jacqueline Keire11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH FR1 50.62Exton, Maddie M

24.33 26.29

San Jose St-PC SR2 51.26Heng, Brittany R

24.87 26.39

San Jose St-PC SR3 51.29Lehr, Taylor M

24.57 26.72

San Jose St-PC SO4 51.33McIntee, Katie M

24.87 26.46

LWC-KY5 51.49Kessler, Alexis

24.75 26.74

Bearcats-OH FR6 51.52Farrell, Claire M

24.74 26.78

San Jose St-PC SO*7 51.98Heng, Gabby R

Bearcats-OH SO*7 51.98Wheeler, Michaela

24.79 27.19

Bearcats-OH FR9 52.20Johnston, Abby M

24.82 27.38

Bearcats-OH JR10 52.33Sheehan, Caroline C

25.18 27.15

Bearcats-OH SR11 52.40Niehaus, Lindsey M

25.18 27.22

San Jose St-PC SO12 52.46Loya, Antoinette M

25.63 26.83

Illinois St-IL FR13 52.86Clark, Morgan

25.31 27.55

San Jose St-PC FR14 52.99Spikes, Shona M

25.05 27.94

Indiana State-IN SO15 53.05Malmborg, Alex

25.31 27.74

San Jose St-PC JR16 53.14Guy, Kendal L

25.73 27.41

LWC-KY SO17 53.21Macdonald, Jessica

25.66 27.55

San Jose St-PC FR18 53.23Collard, Adie A

25.45 27.78

Bearcats-OH FR19 53.24Klafehn, Bailey R

San Jose St-PC SO20 53.32Hanf, Kate R

26.00 27.32

Illinois St-IL SO21 53.35Nichols, Jessica M

25.59 27.76

Illinois St-IL JR22 53.42Balson, Kari A

25.66 27.76

Illinois St-IL JR23 53.44Hill, Molly J

25.58 27.86

San Jose St-PC SO24 53.56Fountain, Tori K

26.17 27.39

Illinois St-IL FR25 53.88Reinholz, Alyssa M

25.70 28.18

Indiana State-IN JR26 54.22Borchers, Joelle I

25.86 28.36

Illinois St-IL SO27 54.55Tillotson, Katie L

26.16 28.39

Illinois St-IL FR28 54.72Jensen, Brooke E

San Jose St-PC FR29 54.93Slivkoff, Katrina B

26.43 28.50

San Jose St-PC SO30 55.12Schmidt, Maleah R

26.53 28.59

Indiana State-IN FR31 55.29Hassan, Hena

26.38 28.91

LWC-KY JR32 55.94Seitz, Bailey

26.69 29.25

LWC-KY JR33 57.53Smock, Harlee

28.00 29.53

Indiana State-IN SO34 58.51Christie, Taylor L

28.14 30.37

San Jose St-PC JR--- DFSBushey, Brenna M
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Event 30  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 44.43 * Josh Schneider2/16/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR*1 46.07Kabelka, Hans H

22.32 23.75

Bearcats-OH JR*1 46.07Crew, Justin C

22.17 23.90

Bearcats-OH SO3 46.24Fortman, Alex J

22.13 24.11

LWC-KY SR4 47.01Patzer, Zac

22.47 24.54

Bearcats-OH FR5 47.34Hammond, Ryan K

22.06 25.28

Bearcats-OH SR6 47.49Satre, Jon M

23.02 24.47

B - Final
Bearcats-OH SR9 47.46Bready, Chris M

23.00 24.46

LWC-KY SR10 47.97Prado de Lima, Jose

22.91 25.06

LWC-KY JR11 53.73Vanwinkle, Alex

25.54 28.19

 
Event 30  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 44.43 * Josh Schneider2/16/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH JR1 45.71Crew, Justin C

21.82 23.89

Bearcats-OH SO2 45.92Fortman, Alex J

22.26 23.66

Bearcats-OH FR3 46.36Kabelka, Hans H

22.23 24.13

Bearcats-OH FR4 47.07Hammond, Ryan K

22.49 24.58

LWC-KY SR5 47.35Patzer, Zac

22.49 24.86

Bearcats-OH SR6 47.40Satre, Jon M

23.00 24.40

LWC-KY SR7 47.45Prado de Lima, Jose

22.74 24.71

Bearcats-OH SR8 48.29Bready, Chris M

23.37 24.92

LWC-KY JR9 51.79Vanwinkle, Alex

25.03 26.76

LWC-KY SO10 56.84Glish, Tyler

26.75 30.09

Bearcats-OH FR--- X47.61Oland, Remington R

23.04 24.57

 
Event 31  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 2:15.57 * Weronika Paluszek11/2/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Illinois St-IL SO1 2:16.51Keck, Jensen S

31.21 34.53 35.12 35.65

Bearcats-OH JR2 2:16.56Sopapong, Dee

31.29 34.03 35.19 36.05

Bearcats-OH FR3 2:17.93Hunt, Victoria M

31.02 34.56 35.69 36.66

Indiana State-IN SO4 2:18.24Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

31.64 35.04 35.57 35.99

San Jose St-PC SO5 2:19.50Lloyd, Jenna L

31.57 34.93 36.21 36.79

Bearcats-OH SR6 2:20.27Herbert, Kennedy M

31.56 35.99 36.44 36.28

Bearcats-OH SR7 2:20.62Pikhartova, Monika A

30.93 35.32 1:14.37

Illinois St-IL SR8 2:22.44Holm, Rachel L

32.62 35.96 36.90 36.96

B - Final
Illinois St-IL JR9 2:20.68Pratl, Elyse E

31.60 35.09 36.22 37.77

Bearcats-OH FR10 2:22.91Seibert, Grace E

32.06 36.64 37.12 37.09

Illinois St-IL SR11 2:23.44Everest, Jillena A

32.26 36.36 37.12 37.70

Bearcats-OH JR12 2:23.99Perretta, Carlie E

32.55 36.24 37.41 37.79

Illinois St-IL SO13 2:24.51Everest, Janise S

33.09 36.04 37.11 38.27

Indiana State-IN FR14 2:27.21Schade, Megan T

32.94 37.17 38.61 38.49

Indiana State-IN SO15 2:30.23Ratliff, Emily E

33.49 37.55 38.87 40.32

Illinois St-IL JR16 2:32.95Balson, Casey

33.52 38.78 39.97 40.68

C - Final
Indiana State-IN FR17 2:30.55Tepe, Kerry A

33.75 37.98 38.96 39.86

Indiana State-IN FR18 2:34.07Gramlich, Jordan M

34.45 38.80 39.97 40.85

San Jose St-PC SO19 2:39.87Hultin, Claire P

36.33 39.88 41.46 42.20

LWC-KY JR20 2:39.91Freeny, Caitlin

35.23 39.57 42.23 42.88

 
Event 31  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 2:15.57 * Weronika Paluszek11/2/2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH JR1 2:17.85Sopapong, Dee

31.76 34.15 35.42 36.52

Illinois St-IL SO2 2:18.40Keck, Jensen S

31.04 34.64 35.39 37.33

Bearcats-OH FR3 2:19.64Hunt, Victoria M

31.08 34.16 36.55 37.85

Indiana State-IN SO4 2:20.30Saez-Illobre, Blanca *

32.05 35.57 36.56 36.12

San Jose St-PC SO5 2:21.89Lloyd, Jenna L

32.12 35.85 36.65 37.27

Illinois St-IL SR6 2:22.03Holm, Rachel L

31.42 35.28 36.88 38.45
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearcats-OH SR7 2:22.06Pikhartova, Monika A

31.49 35.49 37.39 37.69

Bearcats-OH SR8 2:22.72Herbert, Kennedy M

32.39 36.19 37.00 37.14

Illinois St-IL JR9 2:23.83Pratl, Elyse E

32.11 36.00 37.47 38.25

Bearcats-OH JR10 2:23.88Perretta, Carlie E

32.36 36.28 36.99 38.25

Bearcats-OH FR11 2:24.39Seibert, Grace E

32.00 36.76 37.61 38.02

Illinois St-IL SR12 2:25.76Everest, Jillena A

32.61 37.31 37.33 38.51

Illinois St-IL SO13 2:27.19Everest, Janise S

1:48.26 38.93

Illinois St-IL JR14 2:30.47Balson, Casey

33.38 38.46 39.41 39.22

Indiana State-IN FR15 2:31.55Schade, Megan T

33.40 38.00 40.01 40.14

Indiana State-IN SO16 2:32.05Ratliff, Emily E

34.37 38.69 39.38 39.61

Indiana State-IN FR17 2:33.67Tepe, Kerry A

33.50 38.98 1:21.19

Indiana State-IN FR18 2:37.33Gramlich, Jordan M

36.01 39.33 40.99 41.00

San Jose St-PC SO19 2:40.62Hultin, Claire P

36.24 40.42 41.55 42.41

LWC-KY JR20 2:44.15Freeny, Caitlin

35.98 41.55 42.94 43.68

 
Event 32  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 2:01.00 * Zach J Baecker11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH FR1 1:59.22*Baecker, Zach J

26.82 30.15 30.62 31.63

Bearcats-OH FR2 1:59.40Polling, Dom J

26.95 30.45 31.25 30.75

Bearcats-OH JR3 2:02.49Hostoffer, Zach T

26.22 31.12 31.79 33.36

Bearcats-OH SO4 2:06.50Graves, Macon H

28.08 32.15 33.09 33.18

LWC-KY SR5 2:08.53Mueller, Jonas

28.47 32.13 33.65 34.28

Bearcats-OH SO6 2:09.90Quarin, Chris M

28.34 31.67 34.63 35.26

LWC-KY FR7 2:12.29Krause, Hayden

29.08

35.17

 
Event 32  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 2:01.00 * Zach J Baecker11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH FR1 2:01.00*Baecker, Zach J

27.09 30.45 31.08 32.38

Bearcats-OH FR2 2:01.03Polling, Dom J

27.19 30.80 31.26 31.78

Bearcats-OH JR3 2:01.92Hostoffer, Zach T

26.99 31.00 31.21 32.72

Bearcats-OH SO4 2:08.80Graves, Macon H

28.65 32.35 33.51 34.29

LWC-KY SR5 2:10.44Mueller, Jonas

Bearcats-OH SO6 2:10.74Quarin, Chris M

28.12 32.69 34.55 35.38

LWC-KY FR7 2:15.65Krause, Hayden

28.96 33.83 35.60 37.26

 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 1:59.77 * Simone Palomo11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SO1 1:59.79Palomo, Simone

26.84 30.63 30.92 31.40

Bearcats-OH SR2 2:02.93Wheatley, Samantha l

27.35 30.73 32.34 32.51

Bearcats-OH FR3 2:03.06Qualls, Katie E

27.66 31.05 31.92 32.43

Indiana State-IN JR4 2:06.61Marks, Martina

28.79 32.27 32.64 32.91

Indiana State-IN SO5 2:07.74Price, Jacquie M

28.78 32.82 32.79 33.35

Indiana State-IN SO6 2:09.54Campbell, Cierra A

33.25

32.92

San Jose St-PC SO7 2:09.89Dodd, Jamie N

28.80 33.08 33.69 34.32

Illinois St-IL JR8 2:11.47Rubocki, Savannah R

29.15 33.39 34.63 34.30

B - Final
San Jose St-PC JR9 2:08.62Guy, Kendal L

28.84 32.16 33.44 34.18

San Jose St-PC SO10 2:09.92Nisson, Jacqueline I

28.92 32.03 33.42 35.55

Illinois St-IL SR11 2:11.04Swanson, Alyssa M

28.53 32.18 34.61 35.72

Indiana State-IN SO12 2:13.57Peskin, Elisabeth A

30.34 33.28 1:09.95

Illinois St-IL SO13 2:16.02Rymer, Rachel J

29.74 33.94 36.02 36.32

 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 1:59.77 * Simone Palomo11/19/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SO1 2:01.52Palomo, Simone

27.13 30.31 31.92 32.16

Bearcats-OH SR2 2:04.52Wheatley, Samantha l

27.67 31.28 32.61 32.96

Bearcats-OH FR3 2:04.70Qualls, Katie E

28.28 31.51 32.42 32.49

Indiana State-IN JR4 2:08.34Marks, Martina

29.32 33.23 32.89 32.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Women 200 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Indiana State-IN SO5 2:08.46Price, Jacquie M

29.15 33.67 33.30 32.34

Illinois St-IL JR6 2:09.03Rubocki, Savannah R

29.05 32.63 33.58 33.77

Indiana State-IN SO7 2:09.31Campbell, Cierra A

29.11 32.30 34.38 33.52

San Jose St-PC SO8 2:09.45Dodd, Jamie N

San Jose St-PC SO9 2:09.70Nisson, Jacqueline I

28.95 32.40 33.89 34.46

San Jose St-PC JR10 2:09.97Guy, Kendal L

Illinois St-IL SR11 2:10.61Swanson, Alyssa M

29.08 32.73 33.85 34.95

Illinois St-IL SO12 2:16.10Rymer, Rachel J

29.91 34.06 35.62 36.51

Indiana State-IN SO13 2:21.74Peskin, Elisabeth A

31.33 35.77 1:14.64

LWC-KY SR--- DQStephenson, Laura

29.36 33.59 44.29 36.50

 
Event 34  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 1:48.41 * Pablo Marmolejo1/20/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Bearcats-OH SR1 1:48.71DePietro, Ryan P

24.29 27.72 28.11 28.59

Bearcats-OH SO2 1:48.86Epsly, George E

24.09 27.57 28.29 28.91

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:53.86Bready, Chris M

25.86 29.28 29.87 28.85

Bearcats-OH SO4 1:55.36Jones, Tyler M

25.76 29.42 30.14 30.04

LWC-KY FR5 1:56.18Pavala, Paul

25.85 29.33 30.68 30.32

 
Event 34  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 1:48.41 * Pablo Marmolejo1/20/2007

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearcats-OH SR1 1:49.15DePietro, Ryan P

23.98 27.13 27.98 30.06

Bearcats-OH SO2 1:50.79Epsly, George E

24.22 28.07 28.57 29.93

Bearcats-OH SR3 1:55.28Bready, Chris M

25.76 29.29 30.05 30.18

Bearcats-OH SO4 1:59.94Jones, Tyler M

25.32 30.39 32.05 32.18

LWC-KY FR5 2:12.76Pavala, Paul

 
Event 35  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 3:23.51 * Cincinnati11/19/2016

Wanasek, Sheehan, Wheeler, Keire

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:21.66*Bearcats-OH

1) Exton, Maddie M FR 2) Gob, Katie H JR

3) Niehaus, Lindsey M SR 4) Wheeler, Michaela SO

24.75 51.20 23.18 49.68

23.87 50.46 23.76 50.32

A2 3:24.53San Jose St-PC

1) Lehr, Taylor M SR 2) Heng, Gabby R SO

3) McIntee, Katie M SO 4) Heng, Brittany R SR

24.60 50.99 24.88 51.36

24.39 51.08 24.21 51.10

A3 3:31.39Illinois St-IL

1) Balson, Kari A JR 2) Hill, Molly J JR

3) Nichols, Jessica M SO 4) Clark, Morgan FR

25.23 52.46 24.78 52.70

25.47 53.42 25.29 52.81

A4 3:33.60Indiana State-IN

1) Malmborg, Alex SO 2) Hansen, Kendall N SO

3) Borchers, Joelle I JR 4) Marks, Martina JR

25.31 52.98 25.66 53.72

25.44 53.72 25.54 53.18

A5 3:36.22LWC-KY

1) Macdonald, Jessica SO 2) Seitz, Bailey JR

3) Stephenson, Laura SR 4) Kessler, Alexis

25.52 53.20 26.62 56.28

25.62 54.38 24.68 52.36

B--- x3:27.06San Jose St-PC

1) Loya, Antoinette M SO 2) Guy, Kendal L JR

3) Humel, Coco V SR 4) Spikes, Shona M FR

25.25

24.24 50.83 24.30 51.11

C--- x3:27.79Bearcats-OH

1) King, Sydney M SR 2) Pikhartova, Monika A SR

3) Laabs, Rocky A SO 4) Wanasek, Sara E SR

25.38 52.61 25.06 52.16

24.68 51.51 24.76 51.51

B--- x3:28.79Bearcats-OH

1) Klafehn, Bailey R FR 2) Farrell, Claire M FR

3) Johnston, Abby M FR 4) Sheehan, Caroline C JR

25.42 53.36 24.08 51.36

24.68 52.36 24.77 51.71

B--- x3:33.27Illinois St-IL

1) Licking, Karley K SR 2) Reinholz, Alyssa M FR

3) Rubocki, Savannah R JR 4) Tillotson, Katie L SO

25.69 53.59 25.05 53.94

25.57 53.39 25.12 52.35

B--- x3:39.00Indiana State-IN

1) Price, Jacquie M SO 2) Palvu Lewin, Marlene FR

3) Hassan, Hena FR 4) Campbell, Cierra A SO

27.32 57.40 25.19 52.90

15.77 54.92 26.31 53.78
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(Event 35  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C--- x3:39.27Illinois St-IL

1) Balson, Casey JR 2) Everest, Jillena A SR

3) Everest, Janise S SO 4) Jensen, Brooke E FR

25.71 54.57 26.59 56.12

26.34 54.91 25.79 53.67

C--- x3:47.40Indiana State-IN

1) Schade, Megan T FR 2) Christie, Taylor L SO

3) Peskin, Elisabeth A SO 4) Boomershine, Emily G SO

26.76 55.63 27.27 56.75

28.27 59.70 25.38 55.32

B--- x3:56.69LWC-KY

1) Smock, Harlee JR 2) Phillips, Emma FR

3) Hahn, Sarah SO 4) Freeny, Caitlin JR

27.85 57.27 28.75 1:00.16

28.64 1:00.69 27.59 58.57

 
Event 36  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 3:00.10 * Cincinnati11/19/2016

Mataxas, Crew, Davis, Fortman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:01.74Bearcats-OH

1) Polling, Dom J FR 2) Selmanovic, Din SO

3) Kabelka, Hans H FR 4) Crew, Justin C JR

21.99 45.62 21.91 45.59

21.62 45.39 21.21 45.14

A2 3:11.47LWC-KY

1) Mueller, Jonas SR 2) Patzer, Zac SR

3) Paetzold, Clemens JR 4) Prado de Lima, Jose SR

23.58 49.02 22.39 47.53

22.29 47.03 22.36 47.89

B--- x3:03.67Bearcats-OH

1) Baecker, Zach J FR 2) Hostoffer, Zach T JR

3) Jonas, Nate M SO 4) Fortman, Alex J SO

22.20 46.02 21.60 45.66

21.96 46.59 21.58 45.40

C--- x3:09.26Bearcats-OH

1) Epsly, George E SO 2) Quarin, Chris M SO

3) Satre, Jon M SR 4) Hammond, Ryan K FR

22.74 47.13 22.55 47.74

22.49 46.59 22.52 47.80

B--- x3:26.30LWC-KY

1) Pavala, Paul FR 2) Krause, Hayden FR

3) Vanwinkle, Alex JR 4) Peck, Michael SO

23.92 50.19 24.18 51.96

25.13 52.72 24.07 51.43

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 302

1. University of Cincinnati 1079

2. San Jose State University 724.5

3. Illinois State University 475.5

4. Indiana State University 346

5. Lindsey Wilson College 193

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 302

1. University of Cincinnati 1214

2. Lindsey Wilson College 568


